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U.S. Department of Justice

Federal Bureau of Investigation

Washington, D.C. 20535

September 7, 2018

MR. JOHN GREENEWALD JR.
.
|

FOIPA Request No.: 1370667-000
Subject: MUSKIE, EDMUND SIXTUS

Dear Mr. Greenewald:

The enclosed documents were reviewed under the Freedom of Information/Privacy Acts (FOIPA), Title 5,
United States Code, Section 552/552a. Below you will find check boxes under the appropriate statue headings which
indicate the types of exemptions asserted to protect information which is exempt from disclosure. The appropriate
exemptions are noted on the enclosed pages next to redacted information. In addition, a deleted page information
sheet was inserted to indicate where pages were withheld entirely and identify which exemptions were applied. The
checked exemptions used to withhold information are further explained in the enclosed Explanation of Exemptions:

Section 552 Section 552a

[ (b)) [ O)D™A [ (d)(®)
L (b)) - (b)(7)B) ()
v (b)@3) v (b)(7)(C) (Y
50 U.S.C. § 3024 (i)(1) v (b)(7)(D) 0@

v (b)(7)(E) (V)

[ d@)F) ()
(b)) [ (b)®) [ G
[ ()®) NG)E) [ (k)(6)
v (b)(6) (N

579 preprocessed pages are enclosed. To expedite requests, preprocessed packages are released the
same way they were originally processed. Documents or information originating with other Government agencies
that were originally referred to that agency were not referred as part of this release. This material is being provided
to you at no charge.

In accordance with standard FBI practice and pursuant to FOIA exemption (b)(7)(E) and Privacy Act
exemption (j)(2) [5 U.S.C. § 552/552a (b)(7)(E)/(j)(2)], this response neither confirms nor denies the
existence of your subject's name on any watch lists.

For your information, Congress excluded three discrete categories of law enforcement and national security
records from the requirements of the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA). See 5 U.S. C. § 552(c) (2006 & Supp. IV
(2010). This response is limited to those records subject to the requirements of the FOIA. This is a standard
notification that is given to all our requesters and should not be taken as an indication that excluded records do, or do
not, exist. Enclosed for your information is a copy of the Explanation of Exemptions.

For questions regarding our determinations, visit the www.fbi.gov/foia website under “Contact Us.”
The FOIPA Request Number listed above has been assigned to your request. Please use this number in all
correspondence concerning your request.


http://www.fbi.gov/foia

You may file an appeal by writing to the Director, Office of Information Policy (OIP), United States
Department of Justice, Suite 11050, 1425 New York Avenue, NW, Washington, D.C. 20530-0001, or you
may submit an appeal through OIP's FOIA online portal by creating an account on the following web
site: https://www.foiaonline.gov/foiaonline/action/public/home. Your appeal must be postmarked or electronically
transmitted within ninety (90) days from the date of this letter in order to be considered timely. If you submit your
appeal by mail, both the letter and the envelope should be clearly marked “Freedom of Information Act Appeal.”
Please cite the FOIPA Request Number assigned to your request so it may be easily identified.

You may seek dispute resolution services by contacting the Office of Government Information Services
(OGIS) at 877-684-6448, or by emailing ogis@nara.gov. Alternatively, you may contact the FBI’'s FOIA Public
Liaison by emailing foipaquestions@fbi.gov. If you submit your dispute resolution correspondence by email, the
subject heading should clearly state “Dispute Resolution Services.” Please also cite the FOIPA Request Number
assigned to your request so it may be easily identified.

Sincerely,

Dbl

David M. Hardy

Section Chief

Record/Information
Dissemination Section

Information Management Division

Enclosure(s)
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EXPLANATION OF EXEMPTIONS
SUBSECTIONS OF TITLE 5, UNITED STATES CODE, SECTION 552

(A) specifically authorized under criteria established by an Executive order to be kept secret in the interest of national defense or foreign
policy and (B) are in fact properly classified to such Executive order;

related solely to the internal personnel rules and practices of an agency;

specifically exempted from disclosure by statute (other than section 552b of this title), provided that such statute (A) requires that the matters
be withheld from the public in such a manner as to leave no discretion on issue, or (B) establishes particular criteria for withholding or refers
to particular types of matters to be withheld,;

trade secrets and commercial or financial information obtained from a person and privileged or confidential;

inter-agency or intra-agency memorandums or letters which would not be available by law to a party other than an agency in litigation with
the agency;

personnel and medical files and similar files the disclosure of which would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal privacy;

records or information compiled for law enforcement purposes, but only to the extent that the production of such law enforcement records or
information ( A) could reasonably be expected to interfere with enforcement proceedings, ( B ) would deprive a person of a right to a fair
trial or an impartial adjudication, ( C ) could reasonably be expected to constitute an unwarranted invasion of personal privacy, (D) could
reasonably be expected to disclose the identity of confidential source, including a State, local, or foreign agency or authority or any private
institution which furnished information on a confidential basis, and, in the case of record or information compiled by a criminal law
enforcement authority in the course of a criminal investigation, or by an agency conducting a lawful national security intelligence
investigation, information furnished by a confidential source, ( E ) would disclose techniques and procedures for law enforcement
investigations or prosecutions, or would disclose guidelines for law enforcement investigations or prosecutions if such disclosure could
reasonably be expected to risk circumvention of the law, or ( F ) could reasonably be expected to endanger the life or physical safety of any
individual;

contained in or related to examination, operating, or condition reports prepared by, on behalf of, or for the use of an agency responsible for
the regulation or supervision of financial institutions; or

geological and geophysical information and data, including maps, concerning wells.
SUBSECTIONS OF TITLE 5, UNITED STATES CODE, SECTION 552a
information compiled in reasonable anticipation of a civil action proceeding;

material reporting investigative efforts pertaining to the enforcement of criminal law including efforts to prevent, control, or reduce crime
or apprehend criminals;

information which is currently and properly classified pursuant to an Executive order in the interest of the national defense or foreign policy,
for example, information involving intelligence sources or methods;

investigatory material compiled for law enforcement purposes, other than criminal, which did not result in loss of a right, benefit or privilege
under Federal programs, or which would identify a source who furnished information pursuant to a promise that his/her identity would be
held in confidence;

material maintained in connection with providing protective services to the President of the United States or any other individual pursuant to
the authority of Title 18, United States Code, Section 3056;

required by statute to be maintained and used solely as statistical records;
investigatory material compiled solely for the purpose of determining suitability, eligibility, or qualifications for Federal civilian
employment or for access to classified information, the disclosure of which would reveal the identity of the person who furnished

information pursuant to a promise that his/her identity would be held in confidence;

testing or examination material used to determine individual qualifications for appointment or promotion in Federal Government service the
release of which would compromise the testing or examination process;

material used to determine potential for promotion in the armed services, the disclosure of which would reveal the identity of the person who
furnished the material pursuant to a promise that his/her identity would be held in confidence.

FBI/DOJ
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

* UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
Recorded Laboratory Work Bheet Recorded 7-22-E7 1:00 PM/jo
7/17/57
Ca
LATENT Lab File
Be: Unsub, wa GERMAN IKE; File # 9-32641-.Z
Gov, ®DMUND S. MUSKIE - VICTIM Lab, # D-257524 DG
EXTORTION

Examination requested by: SAC, Boston (9-1027)

Date of reference communication: Let. 7/12/57 Date received: 7/15/57

Examination requested: Doc. Fgpt.

Result of Examination: Examination by: zsc’

Specimens submitted for examination

¢l Envelope addressed "Private, Govenor Mushie of maine
New kngland." postmarked "BALTIMORE, MD. JUL 6 1957

1 30 PM."

Accompanying one page letter beginning "Gov: Muskie....."
and ending "......German Ike."
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cec: Baltimore ; bt
01 and Q2 submitted for latent finperprint examination.
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T ST CASE o o T Report made by T

7 GERALD N, SMITH
" NENOWN SUBJECT, wa. "German Ike"; |"Gizma —-

CHARACTER OF CASE
rovernor EDMUND S MUSKIE -
TIOTIN

EXTORTION
oo s o e ' Nt iT‘ S Y
Yo record of "German Ike" at Baltimore Police Department, U. Sy Sodret
Service or Postal Inspectors, Baltimore, Maryland. MNo letters "/

signed "German Ike" received by Editorial Department, Baltimore Sun
favers., Pastors of churches on Loch Raven Boulevard contacted
recarding "German Ike" with nezative results.

- RUC =
DETATLS:

on July 10, 1957, the following individuals were contacted for any
information they might have in their files concerning "German Ike."
411 advised that they had no record of "German Ike'" and did not
recall any incident in which anyone had recseived a letter or any
cther type communication bearing the signature, "German Ike,"

SAC JOHN H. HANLEY
U«S. Secret Service
Baltimore, Maryland
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iseli. FRASEH

Postal Insnector

UsSs Postal Inspectors Offlce
Baltimore, Maryland

ARTE EDER

Contral Records Section
Baltimore Folice Departmsnt
Baltimore, Maryland

.n o July 1, 1957, JIM B3RADY, Editorial Department, Baltimore Sunzapers,
w28 contacted for any information he might have concerning any

istters that may have been written to the "Letters to the Editor™
column or any other letters that were written to the above newsparear
+ith the signature, "German Ike." Mr. BRADY advised after s gear:h

of nis files that he has no racord of anyone writing a letter to

the newspaper who used the sisgnature, "German Ike" and further, tco

e begst of nis recollsction, no one had ever written a letter to

ste newsvaper under the signature, "German Ike."

.t will be noted at this point that there is no Loch Haven Boulevard
incated in Baltimore, Maryland; however, there is a Loch Raven
Zoulevard which is approximately six miles in length.

Zn July 11, 1957, the following Pastors of churches located on Loch
Zaven Boulevard were contacted for any information they mignt have

27 anyone in their congregation or in the vicinity of their church
420 was known by the name of "German Ike," or who might have had

= tast history of writing the type of letter received by Governor
VI3KIE. All informed that they knew of no one who was called "German
Txe'" and could sugmest no member of their congregation wno might nave
«*itten instant letter:

%
X
b

Reverend CARROLL 8. KLUG
Reformation Lutheran Chnurch
Located at Loch Raven poulsvard
and Walker Avenue

Reverend ELMER LEONHARDT
Immanuel Lutheran Church
Loocated at Loch Raven Boulevard
and Belvedera Avenue

L Lo £ e A oq o
Father YINGL&f\IG TS U" “.&1 wE 3
: St. Matthew'!s Church B i
£ Located at Loch Raven Boulevard
i and Wocdbourne Avenue

- RUC
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¢ “aine sinea Anril 1956, He denied that ke had cver beer ‘n Taltimore,
z varriaad , in bhal area wod s;,vif cally deried rritine the

that e wrote o letler to Governor MUSKEIR while

1957, rom the

Lol

wotigl : ' (sp Q:} Ez‘iﬂiﬁ) (!": Lueuet J’
beon reoced %i 5T, %ﬁuﬁ«ﬂ vl ""10 LI
¢ tiat RROY hae served time hoth in the Yaine Stats
“rienn and the Chio “tatle Prison and that he vas comitted to the Mupusta
e tate fiornital, Aususia, Paine, and the Chio State ilospital, Lima, Chnio,
for pericds of observation. In interviewing BROWN it was apparent that

another and he would introduce entirely extranesus and irrolevant mattero
nﬂlLe

v.orn #
EHM%SIE nrinted thereon, he has a scar in the vncﬂnjty of his r]ght eye ,
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF ivESTIGATION

Beperyry Cdide | O'f.ﬁcc of Origin Dato _ | In-.vostigaiiv\:; Pericd
Baltimore Boston 8/12/57 | 8/6,7,8/57 o
;;;:?'-;'L:Q.E T Neport mud;by l Tyt Byt
UNKNOWN SUBJECT; wa. . GERAID N. SMITH _ _ lpeb _
MGorman Ike" p, | CHARACIER OF CASE

51"' Asyiea

Governor EDMUND S. MUSKIE - |
VICTIM EXTORTION

Mental institutions in and around Baltimore, Md. checked for
any information concerning "German Ike" or any patient with
anti-Polish feelings with negative results,

- RUC =
DETATLS s

On the indicated dates, the following mental institutions in

and around Baltimore, Maryland, were checked and appropriate
perscnnel questioned regarding any patient who was knocwn by

or who had gone by the name cf "German Ike". The below listed e
persons also questioned concerning any patient they might have :
had either at the present time or in the past who hadf exprgssed
anti-Pollsh sentiments. The below listed personnel were also
questioned concerning any patient in the hospital who was firom
lMaine, or was to be discharged to Maine; and the body of the
letter received by Governor MUSKIE was exhibited to these
versons in an effort to determine if the handwriting was fam- ¢
iliar to them. All persons interviewed advised that-they_were

i

N N ‘S{:Qég‘;l“liqi‘n! ‘ ; ],)’) net o venate X;} ‘!‘-; ees 71):;}:;:.\‘ - “‘\
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na (9-70.9)

not familiar with anyone who had ever been knovm as "German
Tke", had had no patients in the recent past who were from
the State of Maine, could not recall any patient ever having
anti-Polish feelings, and that the handwriting in instant
letter was not familiar to them. ‘

Migss LEE WRIGHT,

Medical Records,

Spring Grove State Hospital,
Catonsville, Maryland, on 8/7/57.

Dr. HARRY MURDOCK, i
Medlcal Director, _
Sheppard and Enoch Pratt Hospital, R
Towson, Meryland, on 8/7/57.

MARGARET BUCHAUNAN,

Clinical Director's Office,
Springfield State Hospital,
Sykesville, Maryland, on 8/7/57.

CLARK SLADE,

L Social Service Director,

) Springfield State Hospital i
1 Sylesvilie, Maryland, on 8/7/57.

Sigter ANNA MARIA,

Ldministrator and

Dr. LOUIS CLEARY, Clinical Director,

3 Seton Institute,

i3 64,20 Reisterstown Road, Baltimore, on 8/7/57.

Pr, JAMES E, SMITH,
Director of Medical Reseerch,
Patuxent Institute,
Jessups, Maryland, on 8/8/57.

VERITCN CLAYTON,

Aasistent Reglstrar, :
Veterans' Administration Hospital

(A tubercular institution) Fos
3900 Loch Raven Boulevard e S’/YIS’:‘

\ _ - RUC - n o
\; wy Bk L [}i a e L 8 -

R




v . 84 L e
STAACURD FORM NO p rfL/

SRR S AR o
>+ DIWCTOR, FBI PaTE: EAL/OT

| £ #how + SAC, BAITIHOTE (9-749)

,//, 4

supjeer:  UNSUB; wa. “Germawﬂlke" ;o
Governor EDIUND S.’ MUSKIE - S
VICTIM T
EXTORTION P a

“e attached revort of SA GERAID 1T, SMITH at Baltimore dated

5/12/57.

¢n 8/6/57, Major DON HERRON, Maine State Police, Augusta,
Maine, personally visited the Baltimore 0ffice, FBI tc deter-
mine what results were being obtained in the investigation

cf captioned matter., As a result of the conference between
Major HERPO gnd ASAC ROBERT J. LALLY, 1t was deemed advisablo
tc conduct S investigation set forth in referenced report.

Tor the information of WF0, on 7/8/57, a letter was recelved
at the office of the Governor, State of Maine, Auguste, Maine,
postmarked Baltimore, Marylend, July &, 1957 1:30 P. M,

The envelopse was addressed: "Private ...Governor MUSKIE, -
of lMaine, New England" and contalned the following one page
letter written in red ink.

"Loch Haven Blvd.
Baltimore

"Gov: Muskie.

"4s I hate all bastard dumb as like
Polocks T will try & kill you when I get
to Maine in Aug.

"Go home to “Poland you cowardly Jerk.
\cﬁf'( . German Ike "

@\‘)

"I~ Bureau (Encl. 1)

2 - Boston (9-1027) (Encl. 2) <= 7 &8 xivpd s I &%
2 - WFO (Encl. 3) , R L
1 - Baltimore (9-T7L9). . : . .
CGNS:pab Pty : /C & ;7 SN : o
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BA (9-749)

SAC JOHN H, HENLEY, U. S. Secret Service, Baltimore, Maryland,
has advised that the U, 8,

Secret Servics maintains g crani
Or anonymous letter file in Washington, D, ¢

Enclosed for the assistance of WFO, ig g photostat of the
letter received by Governor MUSKIE and WFO is requested to

return thig pPhotostat to Baltimore at the completion of the
Investigation by WFO,

LEADS

WASHINGTON FIELD OFFICE

AT WASHINGTON, D. C.

Will check the files of t

he U, S, Secret Service for any infor-
N mation contained in their records re "German Ike",
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State Police, Augusta, Maine. On Jul, 1C, 1257, Major
HERARCN and Captein HOXIE made available z letter postmarked
July o, 1927, at Baltimore, Maryland, wi.ich had been
received at the COffice of the Governor of Kaine, State House,
Augusta, Maine, on July 8, 1957, and which nad reached

Major HERRON's desik on July 10, 1957. Both Major HERRON and
Caeptain HCXIE advised that they had o information as to the
possible identity of thie UNKNCWN SUBJECT wio had written the
letter and both stated that a checlit of files of tie Maine

State Police had failed to reveal anjyone wio night be identical
with the writer of the letter,

The envelope of the letter was addressec as follows:

“Private

Gevenor Muskile
of
Maine

New England."

Contained inside the envelope was a single sheet of white
paper on which was written the following rn.essage:

"Loen Laven (Illegible) Blvd,
Baltimore

"Gov. Muskie.

As I hate &all bastard dumb or like

Polacks I will try & kill you when I get to
Maine in Aug.

Go home to Foland you cowardly Jerk,

German I%e."

£1Y of
was in
retum

tihre writing, both on the envelope and the letter itself,
red ink and the envelope, as uwoted above, contalned no
address.




PD-302 FRDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATLON
INTERVIEY REPCRT

Cir July 10, 1997, Mrs. MARJORIE S, HUTCHINSCN, Executive
sueretary to Governor EDMUND S, MUSKIE, State House, Augusta,
Meine, advised that on July 8, 1957, a letter had heen
received at the Office of Governor MUSKIE at the State House,
Augusta, Maine, wnich was postmarked al Baltimore, Maryland,
aud wiideh contained a threat to try to kill Governcr MUSKIE
when the writer came to Maine 1n August.

virs, HUTCHINSON stated that the writer of tihis letter signed
tl.e letter "German Ike'. The original letter, which had been
recelved from Major HERRON,was shown to (rs. HUTCHINSON and
snc ildentified it as the letter which had been received by
hew in the Office of the Governor on July 8, 1957.

Mrs., HUTCHINSCN stated That upon reading the letter she became
quite disturbed over 1{ and showed it to Miss JCOAN WILLIAMS,
who 18 a secretary in the Governor's Office, and also showed
the letter to Mr. FLOYD NUTE, the Governor's press secretary,
and to Mr., MAURICE WILLIAMS, the Governor's administrative
assistant. It wag decided that tThe letter should be forwarded
to the Maine State Police for whatever action they deemed
advisable.

Mrs., HUTCHINSON stated she then placed the letter in the inter-
departmental mail and addressed 1t to the Chilef of the Maine
State Police.

Mrs. HUTCHINSON stated she had no idea as to the ldentity of
the UNKNOWN SUBJECT wlio had written the letter and stated to
her knowledge no one had ever come into the office during the
three years of Governor MUSKIE's administration who appeared
to have an anti-Polish attitude, nor could she recall anyone
having appeared at the Governor's office who threatened
Governor MUSKIE or threatened tc make any trouble for him or
complained of belny mistreated by him,

Interview with Mrs MAJORIE »S.HUTCHINSQ.I‘I File 4# 9-1027

- ———

on 1/10/57 at State House,Augusta,le.

By Special Agent| | e - b7C

Property of FBI - This report is loaned to you by the FBI, and
neither 1t nor its contents are to be distributed outside the
agency to which loaned.

9-32641 =
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PD-302 FEDERAL BUREAU CF INVESTIGATION
INTERVIEW RLEPOAT

Miss JOAN WILLIAMS, Secretary, Governor MUSKIE's Office, State
House, Auzusta, Maine, advised on July 10, 1957, that she had
been in the office when the letter postmarked at Baltirore,
Maryland, was received on July 8, 1957.

The letter, which had been made available by Major DONALD
HERRON, Maine State Police, was exhibited to Miss JILLIAMS and
she identified it as tine letter showa to ner by Mrs, HUTCHIN-
SON on July 8, 1957,

Miss WILLIAMS stated she had no idea as to the possibhle identity
of the UNKNOWN SUBJECT and she could nct recall any incidents

in the Governor's office during the three year period he has
been in office which would cause anyone who had appeared in
Auvgusta to write such a letter from a distant city.

et = -

Interview with Miss JOAN WILLIAMS, Secretary File #9-1027

D

on 7/10/57 ot State House,Augusta,Malne

by Special Agent

PROPERTY OF ¥BI - This report is loaned to you by the FBI, and
nelther it nor its contents are to be distributed outside the
agency to which loaned.
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siamination of the corirespondence file maintalaed in the Govern-
or's office was made and no letters or corrcspoindence wiiicia

were directed at the Governor's national origin,or in any way
chireatening him which could be identified as possibly originat-
ing {rom the UNKNOWN SUBJECT in this case, were disclosed,

11-3

ne letter received from Major HERRON was forwarded to the FBI
Laboratory under date of July 12, 1957, and under date of

July 3, 1957, the I'BI Laboratory advised that the letter had
heen gearched through the appropriate sectiong of the Anonymous
Letter File but no identified was effected.

It was noted that the envelope was of white bond, measuring
3.8 inches by 0.7 inches and contained the watermari "Fifth
Avenue", which is registered for the F. W, Woolworth Company,
Mew York, and tiis waper is sold exclusively by the Yoolworth
stores.

It was further noted that the sheet of white paper, on which
the letter was written, contained no watevrmark and measured
5 inches by & inches,

The FBI Laboratory furthier advised under date of July 24,1957,
that no latent fingerprint lmpressions had been developed on
elther the envelope or tie letter.
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INTERVIEY REZORT

oo duly 11, 1957, G-vernor EDMUND S, MUSKIE, State IHouse,
avgusta, Maine, advised that he had been out of thie city when
instant letter had been received at his. office.

Governor MUSKIE stated he was not eatirely Tamiliar with the
contents of the letter since he had seen neither the letter
o a copy of it.

G.vernor MUSKIE was advised of the contents of the letter and
it was also pointed out to him that tie Federal Bureau of
Investigation could not offer him any physical prctection
under any clrcumstances. Governor MUSKIE stated he understood
that situation and that he had been assured by Colconel ROBIERT
HARY, Chief of tine Maine 3tate Police, ti:at that agency would
talte all precautionar»y measures necssary in his behalf.

Governcr MUSKIN stated that to his knowledge he has no
enemies, political o otlierwise, vwheo might wish to do him
great bodily nhari ov to kill him., He stated that in the three
vears he nhas been Governor of the state of Maine he has not
received any corres»ondence which would indicate to him as
naving been written by the same individual as the UNKNOWN A %
SUBJECT in this case, &

Governor MUSKIE stated he cannot recall anyone approachinhg
nim, or coming to his office, at anytime and making disparag-
ing remarks about his national origin and threatening him in
any way because of that. Governor MUSKIE stated he 1s at a
complete loss as to thwe identity of the UNKNOWN SUBJECT or ag
te why any individual would want to threaten him in that
connection,

Governor MUSKIE stated he feels that it may lhave some connec-
tion with a magazine article which anpeared in the' Jaturday
Yvening Post" concerning himseld and, on the other hand, felt
i1t way possibly be connected with the 1957 Governors!'ConlZrenco
wmich was held in Virginia and wiich he atitended and wilch
subsequently received a considerable amount of publicity in
national magazines, such as "Life" and other publications.

Interview witn Governor EDMUND S. MUSKIE. File #9-1027
R On,7/11/57 ot State House,Augusta,Maine
i e+ S et 4 1 s - g = Lo ot - B bl S, : . b6
by Speclal Agent_| o= 3 {? o
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noAugust 2, 1907, the files of the Goverror's office concern-
.7 persons who had petitioned for parocle and pardon firom

tate penal institutions were reviewed and the following named
: ndividualgwere icentified as having beca dended nardons and

| w0 would no longer be incarcerated in LLG state of Maine and
%

sisht possibly have had veason to write a threatening letter
To the Governor of tire state,

'(,’u"

BETER J CUBRITN ,Jr.,Portland, lMaine

b7C

=

ALRBRERT ALLIN VATES, Portlana. Maine

F

VERNCN BROWN, Caribou, Maine

IOl e s ey , Maine

ELWIN Laskh oSARUETT,Rumford, Maince

RALPH G. HILTUN, St. Albans,lewine

ALVARD W, ﬁKLFTUN Bowidoirn, Maine

THAMAS R ITIRR . Loring Alr Force Basc,Mailne

Home Address :Lewlsville, Noirth Carolina

The foregoing names were forwarded b: - cer “"atc letter to the
FBI Laboratory and it wes requested thel mown handwriting
szecimens contained in the Idenvification D‘VLulbn files h=
czupared with the letter in this case and pogssible identifica-
ticn made.,

Un August 2, 1957, Serccant BERNARD HOLDSVORTH, Bureau of i
Criminal Invesclga Loi., Maine State Tolice, Augusta, Mailne, %
advised that he had received information that one CARL PAUL
PAPTERSON,JR, ,Winthrop, Maine, was iin custody of the Portamoutl,
New Hempohire, Police Department, and that he understood that
PATTERSON had been in the company of one PAUL G. RICHARDSON,

who had been residing in Baltimore, Maryland,

9-32641 = 10
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Sgt. HOLDSWORTH advised that a review of PATTERSON's record
indicated that he had served time in the Maine State Prison
in 1954 and had been discharged from that institutior as a
parolee on June 6, 1955, He stated tiere was no indication
in the file that PATTERSON bore any grudge to Governor MUSKIE
but because of the alleged connection Letween PATTERSON and
PAUL RICHARDSON, who allegedly had been residing in Baltimore,
Maryland, he felt he should make this information available.




rD-302 FuDERAL BUREAU CF INVESTIGATION
INTERVIEW REPORT

n August 8, 1957, CARL PAUL PATTERSON,JR.,advised that he

nas never stayed in Baltimore, Maryland, and he does not !mow
anyone named PAUL G. RICHARDSON and denied any lnowledge what-
soever of instant letter.

Handwriting specimens were obtained from PATTERSCON and are
veing forwarded to ti:e FBI Laboratory.

— - -—

Interview with CARL PAUL PATTERSON,JR. File ;¢ 9-1027

on 8/5/57 at Stafford County Jail,Dover,N.H.

. by Special Agent FRANK P, WILLETTE, efi

B PROPERTY OF FBI - This report is loaned to you by the FBI, and
i neither 1t nor its contents are to be distributed outside the
agency to which loaned.
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Cn August 5, 1927, Trocper PHILIP HODGKXIMNS, Bath, Maine,
Malne State Police, advised tirat he nad arrested me GERALD
ADRIEN BROWN in the vicinity of Bath, Maine, on a charge of
malicious mischief on tihe evening of August 3, 1957. He
stated that BRO/N was in an intoxicated condition at the

time of his arrest and that he did not appear to be completely
competent mentally.

Maine,lfunicipal Court on August 5, 1927, for arraignment anc

on being taken into the courtroom stated e had written a
latfer to Governor MUSKIZE.

According to HCLGKINS, BRCWN had been talien vefore the Bath,

Trooper HCDGKINS stated BROWN did not elaborate on tiils state-
ment otier than to i.alte the statement e had sent a letter to
treGovernor.
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INTERVIEW REPIRT

o0 August 5, 1957, GERALD ADRIEN BRCGUWN advised that e had
veeqr residing in the vicinity of Bincham, Maine, until approxi-
mately the middle of June 1957 when he was laid off as a log
driver due to lack of work., BROUN stated he went to his
mether's nome in Swanville, Maine, following his lay~ff ana
“Cmalned in the area of Swanville until approximatelry July 108,
1957, when e went o Portland, Maine, where he had veen :
esiding at b6
: b7C

ZROVN advised he had served time in the Maine State Prison at
Tromaston, Maine, ana also, at the (hio State Penitentiary in
columbus, Chic, ard i:ad Luen committed to trhie Augusta State
Hospital, Augusta, Feaine, for a pericd of rbse“vatlon and n:ad
also been comnitted to the Lima, Chic State Hospital for a
weriod of observation,

3RCYN stated he ad een doing time &t the HMaine State Prison

at the time a severe viot LLVL placb in tiie Chic State
Penitentiary some tihrez years or so azo. IACWN stated he

;| - decided while in the liaine State Prison that he would like to

5 see the Chio State Penitentiary to see what caused the situation
e to arise and subsequent to his release from ti.e Maine State
frison he proceeded to Ohio and had then proceeded to forge

some checks in tne state of Chio and was committed te the Ohio
State Penitentiary Tor forgery.

BROWN denied any laiowledge of instant letter and stated he had
Written a lettnr to ti.e Governor of tie state of Maine on toe
evening of August 2, 1957, while at the YI'CA in Portland,
Maine, He stated this letter was meresly a request for a pardon
31 that he wished To be able to vote aad ti.at ne understoond he
would hiave to be pardoned in order tc be abkle to do that,

=e stated he malled Ti:is letter on Auvgust 3, 19587, at the Post
iffice in Bath, Failre,.

230 N furnished rendwriting specimens velui.tarily and these
..ave been forvarded to t; FBI Lavoratory {for comparisocn witn
irstant letter,

= 32643 S g9
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nterview with_ GERALD ADRIEN BRLWN ) ) File ’9 1027
F sn 8/5/57 at_Batli,Me, Folice Department

~

by opecial Agent
RTY . O
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Cn August O, 1257, Sgt. BERNARD HOLDS!ORTH, Maine State
rolice, made avallabnle a letter received on Auzust 5, 1957,
at the Governcr's CifTice, This letter was signed GERALD A,
BROYWN and cortained a request for parcdon and contained nc
trzreat of any kind.

This letter is being retaloed 1n the Boston Division for use
in nandwriting comparison if subsequently needed.

On August 6, 1957, a review of the Registration Book main-
tained in the Governor's Mansion, State Street, Augusta, Maine,
was reviewed, Ho persons were
registered from the Baltimore, Maryland area and no information
which could be conmiected with the UNINOWN SUBJECT in this case
was discovered.

N
1
ni

On Auzust 15, 1957, D, MATTHIAS MAROUARDT, Assistant Superin-
tendent, Augusta, Maine State Hospital, advised thet a review
of records of' thatv ingtitution falled to reveal any individuals
who had ever been knowun as “German Ilte” and none were identified
viio had been transported to the area of Baltimore, Mairyland.

Dr. MARQUARDT advisec that he could not recall any patient ever
naving exhibited anti-Polish feelings and stated that he could
furpish no informaticn regarding the ide ﬂtlt" of the UNKNON
SUBRJECT. He also caused a check of the racerds of ti:e Bangor
State Hospital, Bangor, Maine, made and advised-that nc informa-
tien was locaued in the files of that hcespital wiicn could
identify the UNXKNOWN SUBJZCT of tnis casi/

4
Un August 16, 1957, Mr, WILLIAM FISH, Administrative Section,
J“Le ~ans Aaminlsuratlov Center, Togus, Maine, advised that a
rveview of records of tihat WDbtltuElLl r voaleu no transfers in
the recent past to any hospitals in ti:¢ Baltimore, rlaryland
avea and stated he could locate nothllg in the files of that
institution whicl: would identify the UNKIIGCUN SUBJECT Cf this
case,

The following piyslcal descriptions were ohrtained timough
versonal interview and information »Hrovided bv the Maine State

Pelice: 6% 264 .E. E @

NAME : CARL PAUL/PATTERSON,JR.
Sex: Male. ‘

Race: Wite \\\\
Age: 19 )

Date of Birth: Cetober 10, 1930

Place of Qirth: , Keene, New Hampshire




Residence: WL*“ ey, Maine

Helgnht: 315
Weignint: 125 1os. .
Build: Medivm
Hair: Brown
Eyes: Hazel
Complexiom: Lizht
Cccupation: Paintor
Marital Status: Single
Nationaliti : Americen
Country of Birth: United States
FBI 3/ R20401T
Naddt GERALD ADLRIEN BROJV
59K Male
Race: thite "\
Ase : of ~
Date of Bilth: rﬁ AJ
Place of Birt Swanville, Maine

Residence:

Height: Bl

Yeight: 140 1bs,

Hair: Brown

Eyes: Brown

Complexion: Medium

3cars and maris: Tattoo on rigAL arm- eagle

witis name 'BROWNIE™; scar
gver rig..t eye where bircth-
maric has been removed,
Peculiarites: Appears to Le mentally
retarded; wanders off on
to unrelated topics winile
enzared in conversation,

gccupation: Lunber ;acit
Marital Status: Singzle
Immediate redatives: Brothew - GUY BRCWN

.1 Fourtl Street,
rortland,Maine

Mother - Mrs. GERALD BROUN
Swanville, Maine

Nationality: v : ﬁ»éﬁ
Country of Birth: United States
Criminal record: Admits to having served time

at Maine State Prison and
the 0Ohio StaterP£¢son

b7C
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T~z following is a description of the victim as obtained

~zrsonal observation and interview:

Name :
Race:
Sex:
Date of Birth:

Residence:

Height:

Weight:

Hair:

Eyes:
Education:
Marital status:

EDMUND S, MUSKIE
White

Male .

June, 1914
Rumfeord, Maine
Blaine Mansicn
Augusta, Maine

6 ] u!l

200 1bs,.

Browm

Blue

Law School Graduate
Married

Three children,.

from
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CFFICE MEMORANDUH UNITED 3TATES GOVERNMENT
TO %! DIRECTOR, FBI DATE :
:
r

FROM ~ : SAC, BOSTON

SUBJECIZ UNSUB,wa, "German Ixe";
‘ Governor EDMUND S, MUSKIE -VICTIII

EXTORTION
Rerep, SA at Boston dated
\
LEADS ' N\

BALTIHMORE DIVISICH

At Baltimore, Marylend

Will, at © Vest Middle Street, attempt toc locate
PAUL G, RICHARDSON and interview him comcerning his knowledge
of instant letter.

It is noted tiiat Inspector WILLIAM TURNE? Portsmouth,

M. H., Police Department, advised SA FRANI P. IhLbiTu on
August 6, 1957, that RICHARDSON, in company of one GALE HANCCCK,
ad sta*ec at the Hotel Kimball, Dover, N,H,, from July 19 to
July 23, 1957, They left the hotel withhout paying thelr bill
and an envelope addressed to RICHARDSON at 9 West Middle St.
was 1 i 18 o0l The return address was Mrs. G, RICHARD -
SCN, Maine, RICHARDSON is described as

born November l,, 1922; b'; 160 1bs.;medium build; brown hair;
blue eyes; and, has lerft thumb amputatcd

CHICAGC DIVISION

At Chicago, Illinois wme A i

Will contact the Time Publishing Company and ascer-
tain if that comzany has received any correspondence following
an article which appeared in "Life’ magazine concerning the

N 1957 Governors' Conference which was i:eld in V.rginla. The
s check should be made to determine if any correspondence has
been received over the signature of “German Ike" or any persons
who may have indicated an anti-Polish attitude, or any informa-
tion along tihat line which may have of pertinence in identify-
Wnb thQﬂUN\N’”N UBJDCT in bhiu case,

LARMOUTAS  WCTTUBIAS e ve e




R39-1027

PHI LADELPHIA DIVISION

At Pllled 1lohia, Pa.

Ao

Will contact the publishers of t:..e "Saturday

Evening Post" for tie same type of information as that

~equested of thne Chicago Division as the result of an

M-Lwcle concerning Governor MUSKIE and his wife, waich
aopeared in a recent issue of the "Saturday Evening rPost’,

ASHINGTON FIELD OFFICE (INFORMATION)

One copy of the above-referenced repcrt has been
de2signated for WRC in view of outstanding investigation there.

BOSTCN DIVISIOLH

At Augusta, lMaine

Will malntaln contact with Governor MUSKIE's office
and the Maine State Folice for any information which may
develop in thils case.

Will report results of examinations requested from
the PRI Laboratory.

At Norway, Mlaine

Will attempc to locate Mrs. G, RICHARDRSON and from
ser ascertain the nresent location of TFAUL G, RICHARDSON and
set out pertinent leads to have him interviewed concerning
instant letter.

ZEFERENCE

Boston teletype to Director and SAC, Baltimore, dated July 10,
1957.

Boston Letter to Director datved July 12 1957,

Boston letter to Director dated August 8, 1957.

Report of SA GERALD N. SMITH dated 8/1/37 at Baltimore, Md.
Report of SA GERALD N, SMITH dated 8/12,/57 at Baltimore,Md.

g=82641 = 11




Tranamittal Form ‘

AN VN
ety LABORATORY lp

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C.

bate: September 17, 1957

L3

j Ts PRI, Boston (9-1027)

- ‘
John Edgar Hoover, Director

"erman Tke"

Governor EIEND S. HUSKIE = VICTIH

EXTORTION ~., N RECORDED - 36

§ FBI File No. 9=32841 —/ -~
L=%t. No. &2510811 DG

Sramination requested by: Roston

Reforence: Letter 9/24/’57
Zxamination requested: Document
flemarks:

2 /Uiu-u!‘!mj. (h) ) ] . 43
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‘e LABORATORY o

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C.

"I, Beston , Date; Septemter 17, 1757
- FBI File No, 9-3261_11
Unsub, wa Lab. No. D-26108kL TG

UGerman Ike"

SXTORTT M

Zzectmens recelved f'ro;: FOI, RBoston, 2/10/57

23 ‘Two shects of psptt bearing known handwriting of CARL PAYL PATTERSOM, Jit.

4egults of exani.naiions ' : o

1t was concluded that specimens Ql and Q2 ware ﬁot prepared by the '
writer of specimen K3. « ) . T

Specimen K3 is returned herewith. No photographs have been made.
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® ¢+ STANDARD FORM NO. 6, /
~

@
Oﬁice Memorcmdzmz ,

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

o
70 : DIRECTOR, FBI (ATTN: FBI_LABORATORY DATE: 9/l /57 ‘
s C-257524 DG)
FROMY

©t SAC, BOSTON (9-1027)
i |

>Lﬂé§? UNSUB., wa. "German Ike"

Governor EDMUND S, MUSKIE ~ VICTIM
EXTORTION )

R

ReBsletter 7/12/57 and Bsletter 8/7/57.

Enclosed herewlth are

handwriting speclmens obtained by
SA FRANK P, WILLETTE at Dover, New Hampshire, on August 6
o

1957, from CARL PAUL/PATTERSON, Jr.

PATTERSON is a former inmate of the Maine State Prison and ot
has been described as born October 16, 1986, Keene, New S
Hampshire, 5' 6" tall, 125 1bs., medium build,

plexion, brown hair, hazel eyes, FBI #5204018

It 1s requested that the enclosed handwriting specimens be
compared with the handwrilting contained in the extortion

letter in this case and also, any other examinations con-
ducied as deemed advisable by the Laboratory

light com-

arppizd 158,

JNM: ACT

2 - Bureau §9 ~-32641) (RM) (Encs)
% 3 Boston (9-1027)

3

o
) ""‘A:*.T..‘v"r,
. It




SEPTEMBER 7, 1957
PLAIN TEXT

TELETYPE ‘ DEFERRED

SAC, Baltimore (9-749)

.. BECORDED-8 Q- 22C b
UNSUB.; WA., GBRMAN IKE; GOVERNOR EDMUND 8. MUSKIE,

VICTIM EXTORTION. REURAIRTEL SEPTEMBER FIVE.
CONCLUDED EXTORTIQN LETTER NOT PREPARED BY WHITTLE.

EVIDENCE RETAINED. RUC.

HOOVER
|- BOSTON (9-1027) (By mail)
9-32641

SWM:PAC - (8)

FEI')JEEAL BUREAU OF INVESTICATION
S DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

- COMMURICATIONS SECTION

SEP 7 1957




FEDERAL DUREAU OF IKVESTIGATION
1, S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

COMMUKICLTICHS SECTION

sep 71994
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Fr.38 (Fev. 12-13-56)

Date: 9/%/3’7
Trorg Cee oWl T P ! -
(Type in plain text or code)
Voo AIRTEL . REGISTERED MAIL : ;
" oo sicthod of Mailing ) Pfes GangY e |
i e e e eme (G e e D Sy W SSRGS e KM GALT G M pedh  SMOS DRV GG ekl ONSh Sl NS TSAD G NG SN N NSRS WA Eed  MEm ______,___._.____"h‘l...._.-ummﬁ:"'—:".— -
T0: DIRECTOR, FBI_(9-32641) I

ATTN: FBI LABORATORY
TROM: SAC, BALTIMORE (9-749)

SUBJECT: UNSUB; wa., "German Ike"
Governor EﬁMUND S. MUSKIE -
VICTIM
EXTORTION

An Associated Press dispatch datelined Augusta, Maine, 9/4/57,

appeared in the Baltimore Morning Sun, a local newspaper, on
Z. 9/5/57. This article indicated that Governor MUSKIE and his
L Tamily were being guarded as a barrler against an anonymous —~
ol - letter writer who had threatened the Governor with death., b
. i According to this article the letter had been mailed in iy
= :  Baltimore on 7/6/57 by someone who sald he hates Catholics '
; i and foreigners. The article also advised that the letter had
- been recelved in MUSKIE's office 7/9/57 in his absence, and.

that the FBI, Maryland State Police, and BPD have been called - |
in on the case. ‘

On 9/5/57 GEORGE MINTIENS, Capt. of Detectives, BPD, informed
that he had been contacted on this date by GREG HALPIN, News B
Commentator at WCBM Radio Station. According to Capt. MINTIENS, \.
HALPIN stated he had seen the above mentioned article in the
newspaper, and he believed that the tone of this newspaper
article was similar to a letter he had received on 9/3/57.
HALPIN advised Capt. MINTIENS that: the letter he had recelved,

SANED IW LAB.
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'3 Bureau (Enels.-%) (Registered Maill)
i 2 Boston (9-1027) >
' 1 Baltimore
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38 (Rev. 12-13-56)

FEI

BA 9_7h() Date: 9/5/5’7
conzo it the fellowing in —
(Type in plain text or code) ‘I
|
)

ATR TEL

T (Priority or Method of Mailing)

B e e e e e e e o et o e e e o e o e e b 5

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI

was obviously a copy of a letter which had been sent to HYMAN
A. PRESSMAN, a local attorney; and HALPIN further stated that
the letter received by him was captioned "News Release", and
that the writer probably intended that HALPIN broadecast the
information contained in the letter.

Capt, MINTIENS advised that HALPIN had torn this letter up

but that he retrieved the pleces and turned them over to Capt.
MINTIENS who had the letter reconstructed. Capt. MINTIENS

also stated that the subst f the letter seemed to be that
the writer, HIRAM WHITTLE,i , Baltimore,
Md. wanteé HYMAN PRESSMAN to "represent the tax payers of
Bal%imore City and investigate whether or not any city officials
or members of the Baltimore City Police are using the taxpayers!
meney to promote an alien conspiracy in Baltimore.” Also
contalned in this letter are references to radical elements
within the Democratic Party, the 50,000 school teachers in
Poland being murdered during World War II by Nazl-Fascists

agents, and also certain references to the majority of Polish
people being Roman Catholices.

Photographs of thls letter were made available by Capt.
MINTIENS on 9/5/57 who also advised that he had furnished
photographs of 4ha lattar to the Md., State Police, Pikesville,
Md., and Agent U.5. Secret Service, Bal%imore, Md.

Baltimore Tndices reflect that HIRAM T. WHITTLE (Negro)lm—_l
| y had appeared at the Baltimore Office, ’

on 10/18/55, upon referral by Inspector FORRESTOR, BPD,

WHTITTLE advised at this time that for some time he had been

followed both on foot and in automobiles by unknown individuals.

s 7 -
izt IR S
- “‘t X% . 3
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B4 9-7L9 Date: 9/5/57

—
—
o

—

2 tellowing in

(Type in plain text or code)

ATR _TEIL

o cmms 255 o sy s o 555, o s e S e st o o et S s s e e v 255 e B S S S s e R i e 8

B R R

(Priority or Method of Mailing)

T0: DIRECTOR, FBI

He was unable to identify these individuals or to account for
their purpose in following him. He stated that Inspector
FORRESTOR had advised him that the BPD was not interested in
nim and recommended that he contact the FBI.

HHITTIRE alen adyiced that an 10/17/55’ he had contacted the

in Washington, DC, and had

“urnished that office certain information of interes He
refused to divnlge the nature of his contact with but
stated that had accepted the information indicating it was

within their jurisdiction, and that they would conduct the
necessary investigation.

Enclosed for the FBI Laboratory are the photographs of the
letter written by HIRAM WHITTL¥, and the FBI Laboratory is
requested to compare the handwriting appearing on this letter
with the handwriting on the letter received by Governor
MUSKIE in captioned case (FBI Lab #D-257524DG). The results
of this examination should be furnished to the Boston O0ffice
as well as Baltimore,

rurther investigation regarding HIRAM WHITTLE 1is being held

in abeyance pending the results of the FBI Laboratory
examination,

e g ‘ . R
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PRI 5033 ' ’

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Reporizy Ddice Offica of Origin Dato Investigative Period
: 2 AL TT MORE BOSTON 10/2/57 9/18,19,20,23,24/57

i -TTT:: <F SXSE . Report mado by . Tn;c;ciwéy:

_ TYNSUB; Wa., "German Ike" GERALD ¥, SMIT »*W_mggﬁ__

; lovernor BEDMUND S, MUSKIHE - CHARACTER OF CASE

i "ICTIM .

- EXTORTION ]
ZERN ULERY, advised PAUL G. RICHARDSON bIC
resided here for a short period aporoximately a year ago fﬂ
and RICHARDSON's present whereabouts unknown. Baltimore ¥
Police Department records reflect RICHARDSON arrested 5/2/56 ;
and held for authorities of Norway, Maine. No record of
RICHARDSON at Credit Bureau, Baltimore, Inc.

- RUC =

J

DETATLS

4

[
53
—

On September 18, 1957 WILLIAM HEINTZ, United Statos Post

Office, informed that his strect guide falled to reflect any
street in Baltimore City or County named Middle Street. He
informed that his street guide did reflect a Middle Court,

but that this street was a North and South street which

sonsists only of the 900 Block, HEINTZ informed that the street
guide also reflected that a Middle Road which was located in
Middle River, Meryland, was on & RFD Route.

B m St ay o w e
¥ L bt Ell 3 # 2 {;' ﬁp P
o , . AT S A J;ﬁ FP‘"J N
:Ep\“'\. ' » Sr;c;\cxcc:}lmﬂrqznt Do not write in spaces below
Qupter meida; T h
. i \ \ . . y o~ .
1'd pureau (9-32641) / e e A Ziﬁ RECORDEO-

2 ~ Boston (9-1027)
1 - Baltimore (9-749)




BA 9-749

In view of the foregoing, 1t is believed that the address for
RICHARDSON should have been set forth as
ratner than 9 West Middle Street.

b6
b7C

On September 20, 1957 FERN ULERY, Owner,
stated that PAUL G. RICHARDSON had formerly resided at the above
address for about 3 weeks approximately 1 year ago. Mrs,.
JLERY “escribed RICHARDSON as a "drunken bum" who she found it
necessary to throw out of her house because of his immoral
actions and his refusal to pay rent. She commented that she
has not seen RICHARDSON since he left her house and she nhas
no idea. of his whereabouts. She stated that she knoew of
no employment that RICHARDSON had while he lived in her house
end she did not know any of his friends, Continuing, Mrs.

- ULERY informed during the shert period of time she had known

3 RICHARDSON she had never heard him express a dislike for any

o raclal group and she had had no indication that he had ever
used or been known by the name "GERMAN IKE." Mrs, ULERY
concluded by advising that she did not have available any of
RT CHARDSON's handwriting.

On September 23, 1957 ELEANORE BUSCH, Clerk, Central Records, .
Baltimore Police Department advised her records indicated e
PAUL G, RICHARDSON, lj16 East Biddle Street, described as a :
whilte, male, date of birth November 13, 1922 Varmouth, Maine ;
was arrested May 2, 1956 and held for suthorities of Norway, W
Maine on & charge of non-support, These records indicated )
that this case was dismissed on May 3, 1956 and there was no i
further record of RICHARDSON, i

- advised that she has been renting rooms at the above :
= address for several years; however, she could not recall AR
- ever renting &8 room and her records falled to reflect that she :
: had rented a room to a PAUL G, RICHARDSON, RICHARDSON was
described to Mrs, MILLER who stated that she does largely
a transient type of business and that it was entirely possible
RICHARDSON may have rented a room for a few nights and she
did not recall him,

%n Se?tember 2ly, 1957 Mrs. CORA MILLER, %
F:

On September.2l, 1957 MARY CONNOLLY, Clerk, Credit Bureau of % 4
Baltimore, Inc., iInformed that her files falled to reflect |
any rccord for PAUL G. RICHARDSON

| 2l
W@




TTUANSARD FORM NO. 64

Oﬁice’Memond%m + UNITED si‘A&s GOVERNMENT

P
pe

Ee :  DIRECTOR, FBI (9-32641) paTE: 10/2/57

@5‘%{\ SAC, BALTINMORE (9-749)

svsjecT:  UNSUB; wa., "German Tke"
Governor EDMUND S. MUSKIE - VICTIM
EXTORTION

-y

Enclosed herewith is one copy of the report of SA GERALD !
SMITH dated 10/2/57 at Baltimore.

REFERENCE:
Report of SA dated 9/9/57 at Boston.
o k: :."\ ,§~ -i VIS :’: [‘%}'}'
2ECORDED - 7 |
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AL Burean (Endg’1) ‘ “moocT & yesT
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. FBI ,
Date: 9/27/57

-  Transmit the following message via ATIRTEL

(Priority or Method of Mailing)

T0: DIRECTOR, FBI

ATT>s:s I'BI Laboratory

FROM: SAC, BALTIVCRE (9=-Tew)

SUBJEMT: T17iSUR; wa. *red Dodscn,
Tce. 2t
Migs CA7TTHITUT SCHCD - VICTIV
BT CITICR ’

i

- 62385 |

Zn Sevtember 27, 1057, (fficer, TI7™7 J. O TES, DBaltimore
City PD, telerhonicsally advisnd t"is c¢“fice thet two letters
' had been received by employecs ¢’ the University Hospitel,
") University cf iarvlend, 39101rrve C'ty on Sevtember 26, 1957.
' One of these letters conteimed a threst to kill an employee,
according te Cfficer CARNTS, There are enclosed for the
Burc~u two letters and cne. erivelcops together with one ohoto-
stst copny esch or the same.. It is reouestpd that the follow-
tng exemination be ccnducted by the FBRI Laboretory:

iz te dctermigg_iﬁwghg_:ytbcr .
of both letfrrs 13 Lhe Same nerson,
i o i

I3

1. Hendwritinr o®aivai

«

e e = - sy e rNrpas o . v L -

2. Comperison of these letters with the ancnymcus letler
file to cctermine iLf thls individual hes nreviously
O written Pnonvmcus_féuggrsJ,f

e e e et i

#1d ink In "ho c¢ri; lnal. samnles

3. Anglysis ¢7 the pepe
3 i 17 they ma; be treced or iden-

in erder toe

w \,LFTERT“”“”‘*”‘““‘““"'“““ T T ot T
i 4. A latent fincernrint evaminstlcn to determine 1f any
. identi“ianle letents a~=e¢'r cn the document or the
e M envelore. In thls cornecticn it should be noted.
RN that the let‘ers h've been handled by avnroxlmately

12 to 1N ﬂmrsons\{“icr tc receint by this Bureau.
A L L 1r o
CED- Bureau (Zncl. 6)(R$§?}

1 - Baltimore (9 - lagw)
%EG 1pa

Meil)




Date: 9/27/57
“Transmit the following message via __AIRTEL , :

. {Priority or Method of Mailing) ' >
; [ v

ﬁi BA (9 - New)

It 1s not belleved, however, that any of these
individuals have touched the inside of enclosed
envelops. v

Officer CARITS advised thrt the Baltimcre City PD has con-
ducted no investigation in this cese.

It 1s requested thet the letters be returned tc¢ -the Baltimore
Division after requested examin ticns have been comnleted.

The Buresu will be advised of further develonments.
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LNy LABORATORY Lio\

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C.

e FBI, Baltimore (S=new) Date:  Detoder 4, 1957

0, &‘LQ—W"‘—
e Unaub, was GLRMAN TKE, s

5‘3 }JOES{,’H; Jo¥;
MISS CATHERIHE :; C’h "‘j) - VICTTI
Zov. EDNUND S. S & ~ FICTIN

John Edgar Hoover, Director

EXTORTION FBIFlle No. 0u52641 ‘

Lab. No.  [eDER535 UG

Zrsmination requested by: Baltimore ~ foston - DmEG 2564
Zelorance: Airtel 9/29/57 - Letter 9/28/57

Tzgmlnation requested:  [igoument - 5 agerarind

Famarks;

. By separcie comuunicction you will be auui.;ed N
regarding the results of the latent fingerprint trectment = W
af specimens Q3 through (5., These specimens will be returned ‘“
with thie communication. N

;’é;si’” A1
A : ~ i
Les Bosﬁan (..:—1027’) Enc;’,ea&rcs (3/ - }Eagi.s ered Mdeil

K v



L NboBalx

L Redmen

-““”*—~—*%hzs waternark is sold emcluszuelJ by this company. . Specimen
seariem U4 18 o sheet of white linen finish correspondence_paper which

Serm— by 10.5"

’ @ REPORT @
o 1e
B s

Ladk... LABGRATORY _l2_

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C.

Date:

FLI, Baliimore cB1 File RETObEr 4, 1957
’ Lab. Mo. 9-32641

Unsub, was GERUAN IKE, D=262385 DG

FRED DOLSOK, JOE; D=262584 LG

HISS CATPHERINE SCHOD - VICTIM
Gov. EDMUND S. NUSKIE ~ VICQTIH
EXPORTION

ecimens received
from 7BI, Baltimore, $/30/57:

03 Envelope postmarked "BALTIMORZ MD SEP 25 18857  8~-i,"
and addressed "The Receptionist Room 1212 University And
Patients Department Redwoed & Greene sts Baltimore.”

g4 Letter beginning "Dear Yadam. The nexrt time.s..” and
signed "Joe " |

g5 Letter beginning "To the Lunerznucndenv....’~and-an the
reverse side signed "Fred Zodson.’

Specimen received from FBI, Boston, 10/1/57:

Q68 FHandwritten letter begznnzng "Seqr Governors Do the
world....” ending "....her "secretary.” Eric Van Klenmann.”

Results of Excmination:

Specimens QI through $5 were searched through the
gppropriate sections of the Anonymous Letter File ernd gs ¢
result of this search and subsequent comparison, it was
concluded that these apecimens were prepared by the individual
who prepared specimens Q1 and (2, previously recetved in
connection with this case. Specinens Ql end Q2 comdrise the 5
anonymols letter addressed to CGovernor Muskie of Maine, New Englan
signec "German Ike.” '

It was concluded that specimens Q1 through (5 were
not prepared by the writer of speczmen Q6. o

Specimen 03 is a white lznen'fanZh-QMUeIape whz nj?
megsured qpproximately 57" by 3.8"., This specimén, bears “Bhe.
watermark "Fifth Avenue" which is registered. JSfor e
Fo i. Foolworth Company, New York, MNew York. ' Paper bear ng

dears no watermark. This specimen measures appromimately
Sperimen QS ts a nouelty—the note pqper.
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C FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATI?
. UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
o : 10-4-57 2:00 PM rms
RECORDID Recorded 107421, 2i{X
10/1/57 jup Laboratory Work Bheet,
e /77
Re: GNGUB; was File # = £
Fred Dodson, Joaj Lab. # p-2623g5 @ -0~
Mise CATHERINE SCHOD - VICTIH 9-326)1 -
ZXTORTION
C,
Examination requested by: FBI BALTIVORE (é—ﬂew)
Date of reference communication: g/27/57 Date received: ; /31 /5y
Examination requested: poc, - Fgp,
Result of Examination: . Examination by:
1 . ;-""
. . \,},Q{/' ';
1 L)
Specimens submitted for examination A
Qf invelope Pit "BALTIMORE YD SEP 25 1957 3-PM" and addressed
"The Receptionist Room 1212 University And Patients Department
Redwood & Greene sts Baltimors."
&(} €2 Istter X beginning "Dear Madam. The next time...% and signed "Joe."
}}. &Né ILetter beginninz "To the Superintendent....' and on the reverse side :
| signed! "Fred Dodson." ’
i Q3,U,5, submitted for latent fingerprint examination. '
i’”‘[;ﬁ' ) x;.\i;x 50 R ooy
% SRR AT it
( . (o‘,}“(i&t-wa{'&u .‘L"“’.k’ {*"r’l\'...‘.‘,,-(...,./‘ s0o- V’-J-/ ’ -

z%’ ; ~ @ Mw 4 —«(7"‘4‘4/4;?"/ ﬁd 9@ v I"ff/) /7
”Z ;Cwé’ % /gfaac(/ /M/réfﬁ o 'W‘-wa cl //-f/(é‘w r p : ;\'\ ‘;\:j
(23) o L

S - v ,«’/;‘A»:.aéé Z 5%4%44’
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. Lerereicry Transmittal Form
o g
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g et LABORATORY _ o
F FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
- WASHINGTON,
" FBI, Baltimore (5-766) “t October 23, 1957

Re: C’ZZG!ESZéd . ,
Uhsub wa FRED DODSON John Edgur Hoover, T imelter
MISS 04£HERINE SCHAD - VICTIM B
f GOV. EDMUND S, XUSKIE - VICTIYM .7239ﬁ4/ny
EXIORTIOA’ FBI File No. - -“‘ —
PL L.ab. No, ‘ 9;32&7 <
f i ‘ D=262721 D=
Zxemination requeated by: FBI, Balt im(-:re
Heference: z Airtel 120/2/57 R&-LQRD;?;‘ 5?;

Ezxamination requested:

Document - Fingerprint

Kemarks:

It is suggested that comparable dictated handwriting
and undictated handwriting of RAYMOND J, SERIO be obtained and
submitted for further comparison with the questioned material.
Any such specimens obtained should be sufficient in quantity
to show the normal variations in this individual's handwriting.
It is also suggesied that specimen K5 be resubmitted with any
additional specimens obtained.

En. J(S‘%{’p!"es (5) (K4, K5, 3 Lab feport)

Ao
ok
<
s
M
L]
Sremad
L

“COMM — FBI

‘ih;}: o .
B 0CT2 31957
et <. MAILED 30
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e . LARORATORY ‘¢

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C.

TES Date:

: y 23 657
FBI, Baltimore ~BrFile no, | UCTODET 23, 1957

Re: GZZQZ&QQQ ' Lab. No. 9.32641
" Thsub, wa FRED DODSON D-262721 DG

MISS CATHERINE SCHAD - VICTILS
EXTORTION

Specimens received

from FBI, Baltimore, 10/3/57

X¢  PFour sheets of paper and a ledger corntaining known hendwriting
of MARY P. SERIO.

K5  One sheet of paper containing knouwn hand printing and hand-
writing of RAYYMOND J. SERIO.

ALSO SUBMITTED: Cne fingerprint card of RAYHOND J. SZRIC and one
Fingerprint card of MABY DONLON SZRIO.

Results of examinations

It wes cosncluded that specimens @1 through @5 were not
prepared by MARY P. SERIO, whose knoum kandwriting is designated
as specimen B4,

There is insufficient comparadble known handwriting of
RAYMOND J. SERIO available to form any opiniorn as to whether or
not he prepared the Questioned material.

Inasmuch as specimens &1 through @5 are not avcailable,
an Ink examination was not made.

By a separate communication you will be advised
regarding the fingerprint examination requested.

Specimens K4 and K5 are returned herewith. No photographs:
have been made.




ClHT0 aannot actually write fluently. It is
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al FILE NO. Lhee
LATENT CASE No. L1

1-036 (4-3$-57) FE
: | Qﬁ.
‘\'T

FILE NO.

e 1 o \3
R U WAS, (&
LT

P3RS

Y
ARPORTION

SREAL

Washing

REPORT R 14
LATENT FINGERPRINT SECTION

Identification Division

Y EODSON,  JORS
c:;xmm-:imso%mn - YICTIN

REFERENCE: Mrtel Qm27=57
EXAMINATION REQUESTED By:Baltimoxe.

SPEC

IMENS:

OF IN ¢ ON

ton 25, D. C

of the

getober D, ABOY

T e
e e e
SO W}
.
"«

o,

favelope and two letters (Q3, &4, and Q5)

Fouy latent finperprints of value developed on

subnitted onocimens ag

Tolson . oo
Nichols ..
Boardmey ..

-One on inside of envelope (Q3)

follows:

Two on inside of lette;(' ég}.’s) Y
One on back of letter (Q9) . &% , s
' C‘Tf% e 2 6 ‘{?' ,.g;. wg g_

supmitied specimens enclosed.

\
%

i

&{ % L:}Abov atory report separato.

¢

ox/ (3) EX. - 131 RECO@D ‘ -
39 o £D R _/Z _— ?) 2{0 E / .y
- [eomizrEy ¥ |

i

0CT ¢ 19871 s OCT 18 1957

MAILED 33
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Washington 25, D. C.

I\I.I 0“ H

of the -

LATENT FINGERPRINT SECTION

Identification Division

Ociober 16, 1067

“2UR FILE NO. 8766
8] FILE NO. 9..32641
_ATENT CASE NO. 11121 ’

Q

SAC, Baltlwoore

()
Re:  UNKNOVN SUBJECT, WA. FRED DODSON; JOE
HISS CATIHERINE “CHAD - VICTINM
EXTORTION

REFERENCE: Adirtel 10/2/57
EXAMINATION REQUESTED BY: Baltimore
SPECIMENS:  Five sheets of paper bearing known handwriting and
hand printing of Mary P. Serio and Raymond J.
Serio (K1 arnd K2)
Fingerprints of Mary Donlon Serlo and Raymond John

Serio

Latent £1ngerpr1nta instant case compafed with the .
subnitted fingerprints of suspects Raymond John Serio and Mary
Donlon Serio, but no identification wus effected.

In accordance with your request, the above-mentioned f
fingerprints are enclosed. Searches made in Ideatifiication ,

Division file, but no arrest records located. ' /. %i L
‘ i Ve
| Result of laboratory exanination and disposition /-
of remaining specimens, K1 and K2, subJeots of separate 5 }

1
%
w

reporpe - REOORDEG Qt., 7 3520 1/ -

Q...“
i 0CT 161957 22
__COMM - EBI J SR

sl s '
i ~.'-’"m_;,»1,.r..r&.-‘¢/
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= e LFP#11121 \

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
ORDED 10/7/57  UNITED STATZS DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

gé LAB PILE
Laboratory Work Sheet RECORDED 10-9-57 11:00 AM  Lms
Re: CHANGED File #9326l %
Unsub, wa FRED DODSON Lab. # Dm262721 DG
MISS CATHERINE SCHAD - VIGTIHM
EXTORTION

FBI, Beltimore (9-766) Airtel 10/2/57

Examination requested by:

Zxamination requested: Document - Fingerprint Date received: 10/3/57

bé
Result of Examination: Examination by: b7C

Specimens submitted for examination |

K1 Four sheets of paper and a ledger containing kn hw of
WARY P. SERIO.

kn
K2 One sheet of papor containing/hp and hu of RAYIOND J. SERIO.

ALSQO SUBMITTED: One fingerprint card of RAYMOND J. SERIO and one
fingerprint card of MARY DONLON SERIO.

Compare thelatents previously developed instant .case with the submitted
Tingerprinis of guspac*es RAYMOND J,,SERIO and MARY DONLON SERIO,

by aa 2 Wl wasg, ."1:.’}% ‘» ., T i
RETURN EVIDENCE: 3 32@4ﬁ o 2@f1f'

Cutled Cr 10757 mlsly
of /LQ&VZT/‘WW‘Z:"'K okl 4—_,,,,./-»(4/:/:.:( /WL/Z'/ ,é/./{(ffo (/’J7




wrztasy Transmittal Form

/t} i! Bl@ /\\

SaeS. LARORATORY Lie

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C. |

c»: FBI, Baltimore (9-'{2;9)' Date: Novembar 1, 1957

Unsub, wes ; i

QERMAN IKE, FRED DODSON,. JOLS o B
MISS CATHERINE SCHAD - VICTIM; ,
GOVERNOR EDMUND S, MULKIE - ?ff;?ﬁ._gh
VICTIM : Tk

EXTOLRTION FBIFile No. G=326)1 = |

Lab. No, D"gﬁv}.}.l&é DG

]

John Edgar Hoover, Dlracfo:

Zzamination requested by:

Raltimore

Raference: Tetter 10/23/57
Zxamination requested: ) Documeny

SRemarks:

Pyt e BE G 2 T
Caddayaingt
Al G

L2 o ek
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._AA LARORATORY L&

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C.

& : T e— Date: . -
FBI, Paltlinore FB1 File o gegggﬁir 1s 1957
R Unsub, was b Ner 26166 DG

GapMaN IKD, FPRED DODSOH, JOE;

MISS CATH"I IN?" SCn/l N - VICTIM;

GO‘FRHOR SDMUND Do MUSKIE - VICTIH
XToRTION

ecimens tecelved  prgm PR, Baltimore, 10/24/57

K6  Threo shoszts of naper bearing kmown handwriting of
CAFRIY BUCK.

K7 Four shests of peper bearing lmown henduriting of i ¥
WITTIAH B. GRIPFIN. '

kK8 PFive shects of psner bearing known haonduwriting of
SHEILA CLARK.

K9 Seven sheets of naner bearing‘kno n handwriting of
JOHN '/, CDOK.

10 Pive sheets of oaner bearing knoun bandwritlno of o
HMARTORIT #. MOONE. DU aiasae

K11 Four sheets of pever bearing known hsnduriting of :
¥ARY A, SVITH, - EN

¥l2 Flve shests of paner besring known henduriting of G
BARBARL TTIIVANT, : :

13 Tlve shiests of nanor bearing known honduribting of
c!‘{‘u £ ”o zif\rT .

Klli Six shests of papsr bearing known hendwriting of ~ 3
AD LT ak . RUIJIC}’\. ® ) T % S . NP ; ) ‘:v

L S A e e g
£9 e e O % j o "fﬁ { jLiE
“ M ) LAt

kesults of examination: : o)

co Tt was. concluded thet specimens Q1 through QS were not
preparad by eny ol s in2ividuals whose lmcwn handuriting has bem
" Tolsen . d@8igneted as gpacimena Ko through Kllj. Z
Nickols ’
,gﬁgx" Specimens K6 througn K1l are returned herswith. ?
: “Unutbgranﬁs have been mede.
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STANDARD FORM NQ, 64 -

.Oﬁice Memo®ndum - uNiTED sTA®S GOVERNMENT

DIRECTOR, Fil (9-326L1) DATE: 10/23/57

o ATTN: FBI LABORATORY
T Smeal d SAC, BALTIMOHE (9~7L9) ,

UNSUB, was, German Ike, Fred
Dodson, Joeg;

Miss CATHERINE SCHAD - VICTIM;
Governor EDMUND S. MUSKIE - VICTIM
EXTORTION

Re Bureau letter to Baltimore, dated 10/L/S57.

feferenced letter indicates that the person who wrote the threatening
letter to Governor MUSKIE also prepared the two letters which were
.7 mailed to the University Hospital, Baltimore, Maryland.
.. ZInzsmuch as the content of the two letters mailed to the University
- Hospital indicate that the writer is a white person, the records of the
+  Out Patients Department, University Hospital, were checked and the
; names of all the white patients who were in the hospital on September 23,
¢ 2l and 25, 1957 obtained., All of these persons are in the proceas of
. being contacted and specimens of their handwriting will be submitted to
. the FBI Laboratory for comparison with the letters in instant case.
-

*?“ Znclosed for the Laboratory are handwriting specimens obtained to date

».7 from the below listed persons, all of whom were in the University Hospital
on September 23, 2l, or 25, 1957. The FBI Lab is requested to compare
ithese specimens with the handwriting on the anonymous letters in instant

case.,
4
CARRIE BUCK |
ol WILLIAM GRIFFIN :
&Y SHEILA CLARK o
=X JOHN W. COOK iR
N MARJORIZ MOORE %
o MARY A. SMITH € ,. Y=
AL | BARBARA TENNANT &3  / A
4, CLARA M. HALL /M__,....:.,
G ADELE i, RUDICK fn 2
AT - ocT 2% 1951 ‘&
‘7% ' 2- Pureau {Euc, ~F) At
gt 1 - Boston (9-1027
e 1 - Baltimore

GNS:avw
(L)



it will be noted that ADELE RUDICK, when interviewed, advised she

did not write instant letters and had no information to offer con-
cerning these letters. She also advisad rthe is at present undergoing
psychiatric trecatment at University Hospital for a nervous condition.
Vrs. RUDICKX also stated that she is at present separated from her
husband and had recently written a letter to her husband's lawyer

in which she attempted "to disguise my handvriting."

Inasmuch as certain similarities were noted between the specimens
given by ¥rs. RUDICK and the handwriting appearing on photostats of
instant letters, the letier referred to above was obtained on

October 22, 1957 from SOLOMON LISS, lawyer for SIDNEY RUDICK. Also
obtained on October 22, 1957, was a ledger sheet containing other
samples of Mrs. RUDICK's handwriting. This sheet which bears Nrs,
AUDICK's handwriting under dates of February 25, 1957 and February 26,
1956 was obtained from her formsr place of employment, the Talles
Construction Company, L4123 Reisterstown Road, These two samples are
also enclosed for comparison by the FBI Lab,

It is requested that the enclosed items be returned to Baltimore after
completion of the requested examination.

Baltimore is 00 in the case of the letters received at University
dospital, Baltimore, and Boston is 00 in the case of the letter received
by Governor MNUSKIE. "

daltimore, in view of referenced letter, has consolidated these cases.,
Inasmuch as it appears the Unknown Subject resides in Baltimore, Boston
may desire to request the Bureau to change 00 in this matter to Baltimore.
Tnhis is not being done by Baltimore because the full scope of the investi-
gation is not known at Baltimore,

:h.
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Oﬂx:::) of Origi; Dato Investigative arlod 0 L' Z_ N /1 I? ’
e Tf\lJ 1_1,"0"‘5{ 2(. JO l,.‘,, , 5 3 J—/)
SRS | 30.31/57

Report mado by Ty.;_y;,) By

Te., WAND DODSCH,| bmin b8
CHARACTER OF CASE

vl:.,‘ - V [( JIT,E
RIS 11\'1\1'11(1\

F—\

i3] Laboratory concluded SGERALD ADRIEN BROWN and CARL PAUL o
PATTERSON, JR, did not prepare extortion letter to Governor 3
HOEEIE, '~crnt Service rile review at Washington, D.C. nega-
tive, seturusy wsvening Fost magazine office review nerative.
Lotters written to Governor MUSKTE and office of Portland
Press Herasld, by Unsub, signed LRIC VON KLEMMANN and ISRALL
SAYE, concluded by FBI Le boratory not to be Unsub who
prepared cricinel extortion letter.

-P-
DETAILS: A

By letter dated August 20, 1957, the FBI Labora- ‘
tory advised that GERALD ADRIEN BROWN aid not prepare extor-.
tion lctter to Governor MUSKIE, By letter dated 5eptember 17
1957, the i'BI Laboratory advised that CARL PAUL PATTERSON, JR,
dia not prepare extortion letter to Governor MUSKIE '

on kLurust 206, 1957, SA KARL H. HAU, caused a search’
to be made f the Secret Service I'iles at Washington, b.C. on

e o ,)

Special Agent | - - T
. Charge |

Do not write in spaces below

-E§H®au (9=32641) tf N ‘ 7 ud t” ,'?fl

5 - Zalvinore (9-Th9) VAR SN A A

2 - New York _ o . ,
2 - Boston (9-1027) @ oY n ieny RECORDED - 23
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Au st 27y 1957, Mre Protective hescarn:
1v1u10n United States wecret oervice advised oo AL &
arch oi the f'iles had been conducted without ei'lzcoirn

56
identification,

t

i=e 02

on September 12 and September 19, 1957, lr. “Excilb
PCLLACK, Letters to the laitor Uepartment, Seturdsy svening
Post, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, advised OA
that 2 review of the anunymous letter file failsd to reflect
any informstion of vealue ana falled to disclose any letter

having been received from "GERMAN IKE",

b6
b7C

On September 27, 1957 LT, P/EYTR Humnoscy (L)

Maine State Police made available to.SA

a letter signed by WERIC VON KLENMANN", sent to Governor
MUSKTE's off'ice, Augusta, Meine,

N:ISSY, mede

on Octob 1957, Lt. FiRKER HEN
available to SA a letter sent to the Fortlana Press
Hersld, Portland, Malne signed "ISRAEL SAXE". e
.' "1

Ry letter dated October i, 1957, the FBEI Laboratory
dvised that the letter signed "ERIC VOU LRENVEANNY was not i
he writer of the extortion letter to Governor MUSKIE. 5

o ©

3

By letter dated October 23, 1957, the FEL Laboratory s
advised that the writer of the letter signed "IS RLLL SAXE,"
did not prepuare the extortion letter to Governor MUSKIE, but
thet the WISRALL SAXE" letter ana the "ERIC VOl KLENV AIJ"
letter were prepared by the same inaividual,

on October 17, 1957, itiiss BARBLRA WARNER, uocxatary
to "LIFE" Jegazine [urean Chief 221 Narth Le Salle,
Chicaro, advised SA that any lettern
received by the magazine would be on file at the New York L
City Office of Tlme, Incorporeated, 9 Rockefeller Plaza, pli
New York Clty, :

-Pss i

@ qQQda e e i

nay

i
0
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4 Loz )
g crs 5 /
i Thgy Fikb e
188 % VLT AL R
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phne copy Ok bha poport of Si bé
5, 1957 ot Toston, Messachuseiis. ST
LS
uchPu results oi Laboretory sraminntion requested
Gce ctober r3 ‘)[)7
) IRERYY DIVISION
' AT AUGUSTLA, MaIll

—

v111 maintain l‘ ~igon with Governor LUSKTIHYs oltice,

4 throunn oeine .te Police at Aurusta, Halne . i’

SAD /L)"‘
) | - |
Cepenn (y=32004 1) (wr

- albtiionre (y=thv) ( . Y
S ; X “',.:‘

I 1
!'&I Vorlk (sne, 2
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SO ACI RO o
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PHE W YORK DIVISION

AT NEY YORK CITY

Report resulte of "ILIFE" lMarazine office revisw,
X ¥

PERANCE s Report of SA at Eoston,
cated September J, I1J957.

Baltimore letter to Director deted
Cctober 23, 1957,

Chicaso letter to Loston and New York
deted October 21, 1957,

Xw
1
L2

D9

op

¥

)
el

DD

58 9-1027 6 ’ '

¢

b6
b7cC




P Labongtory Transmittel Form 7
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTiGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C.

~o: FBI, Baltimore (9=749) bate:  November 20, 1957

\
John Edgar Hoover, Director

ze: Unaub, wga .
GERMMI IKE, FRED DODSOH
JOEy MISS G’ATH ERINE .S'C'HAD
GOVERNOR EDMUND 8. FD’SKZ‘& - PICDINS ;
EXTORTION FBI F-uq‘ No 9“'32641~

RECORDED - 95 tov-nve  D-265334 e’

Zxaminaticn requested by: Bal'(‘;imore
Reference: Lettour 11/'?/5? L ik :

Zxamination requosted: })Ocumen'ﬁ > J,

Remarks;

Enolooures (21) (Ja.‘_sE- 32, 3 Lab report) -
X o, GERIE
.é\;) ~§nn (6-1037) Eg , E I(qu regaw{) A
Tmsen . ‘*5\ '2\:‘/ < @' j ; dq,‘l "3‘



| T - -  REPORT .
- ‘ of the ‘
Fr=as

‘:-‘\ P ,,/‘.‘
el N LABORATORY g

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C.

Date: '
: Novembar 20, 1957
. S
"* Ungub, was D-28533< DG
@ERMAY IXT, FRED DODSON,
JOF; UISS CATHERINE SCHAD,
GOVERNOR EDMUND S. MUSKIE - VICTIUS
EXTORTION

Zrecimens rezelved 11/8/5‘7

© . "“FBI, Baliinmorc

X15 Siz sheets of paper bearing known handwriting of
HELEK STALCUP.

K16 Six sheets of paper bearing known handwriting of
FLSIFE LILLY,

K17 &Siz sheets of paper bearing known handwriting of
FRANCES KIDD. _ .

K18 Siz sheets of paper bearing known handwriting of
ELIZABETH EAVIE& R 4

K12 Two shects of paper bearing known kandwriting of
LESSIE MC DANIEL. RS 5

K20 Siz gheets of paper bearing knqwn handwriting qf '
DELORES SCHWINN, i

k21 Siz gheets of paper begring knbﬁﬂ kandmriting qfl-v,ﬁ
FLORENCE MC INTOSH. |

K22 Seven sheets of paper bearing ¥nown haudwriting of
ROBERT WEINACHT. .

E28 Seven sheets of paper bearing known handwriting qf :
RUTH HARLOW.,

Six sheets of paper bearing known handwriting of

RUTH STEWART.

K25 Stz sheets of paper bearing known handwriting of
HARGARET VIRTS.

K25 IFight gheets of paper bearing known handwriting of
MARY FVEZRHART.

R27 Ftve sheets of paper beartng known handmrittng of
ALICE DENGATE, , ‘

E28 Three sheets of paper bearing known handwriting of -
HELEN QUIST.

K29 Seven shects of paper bearing knawn handwﬁitin' qf’

EDITH QRATZ: - ' c

E3¢ One gheet of paper aearing knownangdﬂrixggggoj'.

‘ EDWARD ¥a TRAINOR. o

by
N




K31 Siz sheets of paper bearing known handwriting of
MRS, EDWARD W, TRAINOR.

K82 Four gheeta of paper bearing known handwriting of
of MARY JANE HARPER.

Results of Exaninations

It was concluded that specimensQl through Q95,
previougly received in connection with this case, were not
prepared by any of the individuals whose known handuwriting
has been designated as specimens K15 through E32.

Specimens K15 ithrough K32 are returned herewiih,
No photographe have been made.

ne
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STANTARD FONM NO, 64

o | 'Oﬁice Z\/Iemgmzdum . UNITED ST £S GOVERNMENT

-5 . Director, FBI (g-320641) paTe: November 7, 1957
Attention: FBI Laboratory

> . {
?%§f§X5 SAC, Baltlmore (9,7u9)

susjecT:  UNKNOWN SUBJECT; was.
GERMAN IKE, FRED DODSON,
JOE; MISS CATHERINE SCHAD - VICTIM
GOVERNOR EDMUND S. MUSKIE - VICTIM
EXTORTION

Reference Baltimore letter to the Bureau dated
October 23, 1957.

Enclosed for the Laboratory are handwriting specime
obtained from the below-llsted persons, all of whom were at the
University Hospital, Baitimore, Maryland, on September 23, 24, o
25, 1957. The FBI Laboratory 1s requested to compare these specl
w1th the handwriting on the anonymous letters in captioned case:

HELEN STALCUP

ELSIE LILLY

FRANCES KIDD

ELIZABETH DAVIS

LESSIE MC DANIEL

DOLORES SCHWINN

FLORENCE MC INTOSH

ROBERT WEINACHT

RUTH HARLOW

RUTH STEWART

MARGARET VIRTS

MARY EVERHART

ALICE DENGATE

HELEN QUIST

EDITH GRATZ

EDWARD TRAINOR

MRS. EDWARD TRAINER 0 o of @3 o .
MARY JANE HARPER ) oA

The FBI Laboratory ig requested to advise both Baltlwope
and Boston, the office of origin, of the results of this examinatlon,
AR AT . _
It is furined feguested that the snclosed thems he’ retur
to Baltimore after completion of the requested,examinat

- Bureau (Enclosures 18REURDED - 45
- Boston (9-1027)(Info) R
‘Baltimore B an

4 '.J
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STANDARD FORM NO. 64 e

’ {
Oﬂice M(ﬁ- {#¥2 + UNITEI ® OVERNMENT

TO i DERRCVCR, FIT (9-32641) DATE:  11/19/57

Ahz, BC3TOI (9-1027)

SN L
SL'BJ{EC'%“: UNSUB; wa. "Geman Ike",
Frod Dods son, Joe;
iss CATHERINS SCHAD - Vichim
Governor EDMUMD S, HMUSKIE - Victim

BXTORTLON
Reference report of SA dated 11/9/57 at Boston, b6
and Baltimore letler to Burean dated 10/23/57. -

A review of the Boston Of
the Baltimore Office is in posse
Boston investigation rezarding ca

ce file of captioned case reflects that
ion of all pertinent information conceraing
tioned case.

-
1
5

i
s
ap Ll

Reference Baltimore letter suzuzests Baltimore be considered Office :
of Orizin in view of substential investigation in Baltimore area. -

The Bureau is requested to change the 0ffice of Origin from Roston
to Baltimore,

Enclosed for Baltimore Office is copy of New York airtel dated 11/hL/57
relating to investigation at New York re letters to editors of Time and Life.
Also enclosed is autostat copy of letter obtained by Hew York Office from
Time, Incorporated, submitted under the name of "A. HAGEN,Y

5,) Bureau (9-32641)

1 - Baltimore (9-7h9) (¥ncl.?2)

1 -~ New York 2o
L « Boston (9-1027)

SAS:baw REQO\)\DL\) A , 3 NGV 22 g9
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Simmmtfam . : :

g s e % |

" FEDERAL BUREAU Or iNVESTIGATION
9/27,30;10/2,10,11,14,15,

siiny ::::.:e 0ffico of Origin Date : Investigative Perilod 2] =25 ‘28_31;

ZALTIMORE BOSTON 11/29/57 11/1,7,8,13, 159/57' ’ )

. TIME 27 S Report made by Trred By: o
GERALD N. SMITH cig

NISUB, Was. German Ike, 1

Twed Dodson, Joes CHARACTER OF CASE K

MISS CATHERINE SCHAD - VICTIM; k.
JOVERNOR EDMUND S, MUSKIE - EXTORTION :

YICTINM d

. SXzazcia:
Two letters received at University Hospital, Baltimore, Md.,
3/26/57, one of which was addressed to the Receptionist,
gut-patient Department, and contalned a threat to kill. FBI
Taboratory concluded these two letters were written by the same
: cerson who wrote the letter to Governor MUSKIE signed "German

< Zke." Personnel at University Hospital suggested as suspect
ZAYMOND J, SERIO, white male, date of birtn, 6/12/22, who was
subsequently eliminated on the basis of handwriting. Records,

-

“Jut-patient Department, University Hospital, checked and names
of all white patlents in the hospital on 9/23, 24 and 25, 1957,
obtained. Investigation presently being conducted to interview
all of these persons and obtain handwriting specimens.

Persons eliminated to date on basls of handwriting set forth.
Office of the Governor of Maryland and Department of Welfare
contacted for information re instant matter with negative
results. USA withholds prosecutive opinion.

- P -
DETAILS: )
AL,
NS %L{‘ ¢ SP:“:igé.:g;’“‘ Do not write in spaces below
$2770¢ nade; AY N

1 - Bureau (9-32641) . » -
l - USA, Bal timore "f'—'"»‘-ﬁi e A I
2 - Boston (9-1027)

nd el
‘§ -~ Baltimore (9-T49)
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W “ FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVEST%GAQN
’ - INTERVIEW REPORT

dr. SAM 0. GILMER, Jr., Assistant Director, University
Zospltal, advised that two letters had been received in the
aospltal on September 26, 1957.

Letter HNo. 1 had been addressed to the receptionist at the
Out-patient Department of the hospital. This particular letter
was signed "JOE" and threatened the receptionist with death in
the event the wrlter of the letter had to again walt behind
Negroes in the Out-patient Department of the Waiting Room.

Letter No. 2 was recelved in Universlty Hospital on September 26,
1957, and this letter complained to the superintendent of the
hospital about the fact that the writer of the letter had no
place to git and wailt in the Out-patient Department because of
the large number of Negroes who were being treated there.

AR IO

-

Mr. GILMER furnished the original of letter #1 and the
envelope in which letter #1 was recelved. Mr. GILMER
elso furnished the original of letter #2.

¢ BIRA B Res b g omee

Mr. GILMER stated that the envelope in which letter #2
had been received at the Maln Hospltal Building had been .
degtroyed in the routine course of mail handling procedures.

Mr. GILMER said that letter #2 had been received in the -
Universlty Hospital Main Building Mail Room on September 26,
1957. The mail had been sorted and letter #2 came to

the receptionist's desk in the office of the superintendent
along wlth other mail,

The letter would have been opened there by Mrs. GARMAN or
Miss PHILPOITS who worked in the receptionist's office.
Letter #2 had been date-gstamped there and the envelope
destroyed ags a matter of routine.

» SAM 0. GILMER

Interview wit
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BA 9~Thg

The letter then came to Mr. GILMER and he placed a black
vencilled “G" in the upper right-hand corner, as an indication
that he had seen the letter.

Mr. GILMER advised that shortly after he had received this
particular letter #2, Mr. ALTON E, PICKERT, Assistant Director,
Out-patient Department, University Hospital, had brought over
to him letter #1 which had been receilved in the Oute-patient's
Clinic located across the street from the Main Hospital
Building.

Mr. GILMER stated that he then contacted the Southwestern
Police District of the Baltimore City Police Department
and was advlised by them that this was a matter for the FBI.

Mr. GILMER stated that he had been informed by Officer CARNES
that the FBI should be notifled of the recelpt of the letters
by the hospltal.

Mr. GILMER advised that letter #2 had been signed by & person
named "FRED DODSON." Mr, GILMER had caused the records of the
University Hospital to be searched for pergons of this name;
however, no record bearing the name, FRED DODSON, had been
located.

Mr, GILMER furnished the following names of individuals who
had handled both letters #1 and #2:

Dr. STONE Mr. GILMER

Dr. BLITCH Mr. SPODNIK

Dr. ENTWISLE Mrs. STEIN

Mr. PICKERT Mrs. MILLER

Dr. ANDERSCH Mrs. CASKEY

Mrs. PHILPOTTS Mrs. GARMAN

Captain WILLIAMS Officers CARNES, THOMAS

and LOWMAN, Southwestern
District, Baltimore City
Police Department

Mr. GILMER advised that photostatlc éopies cf heth letters

#1 and #2 had been made by the University Hospital and piaced

in the Mailing Room and in the event that any other letters
were received in the future that bore this handwriting, the
letters would be protected from handling, and the Baltimore
O0ffice of the FBI would immediately be notifiled.

¢

Sad
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24 9-T49

Folloving is letter #1 which was addressed to

"The Receptionist

Room 1212

University Out Patient's Department
Redwood & Greene Sts .
Baltimore"

"600 Bl Washington Blvd.

"Dear Madam:

"The next time I have to sit & walt behind dirty filthy
( ) niggers I'11 kill you.

"You made me sit & walt behind these dirty African
Savages whille you purred over them as if they had
invented hospitals, etc.
"Let them build their own if they want hospitals.
"You Nigger Loving ( ).
1] JOE” i

Following 1s letter #2 which was addressed to the Superintendent
of University Hospital:

"2600 Frederick Av
Baltimore

of University Hospital
g,

"Isn't there anything you can do about the waiting room
in the Hospital Out Patients department.

"To the Superintendent i

"Savages with thelr black faces & ignorant minds 'abcuﬁd, ' i

A white person has no-where to sit or wait.
i "Who wants to sit with these filthy scum.

M"Yours truly E 3




L FEOn ekl FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVES IGATe
' INTERVIEW REPORT

ALTON E, PICKERT, Assistant Director, Cut-patlent Department, o
University Hospltal, advised that letter #1, addressed to the B
"eceptionist Room 1212, Universlty Hospital Out-patient Depart-
=ent, Redwood and Greene Streets, Baltimore, had been received
with the mall sent from the Mall Room to the Out-patient
Department on September 26, 1957, He stated that the mall was
then separated in the Out-patlent Department and that letter
#1 had been given to Mrs. CATHERINE SCHAD since she 1s the
receptionist in Room 1212.

Mr. PICKERT advised that he had not been present when the o
letter had been received as he had been on slck leave that <
morning; however, when he came to the hospital that afternoon,
the letter was turned over to him and he had taken 1t over to. :
<he office of the superintendent where the letter had been given o
to Mr. GILMER, .

Mr. PICKERT advised that Room 1212 of the University Hospital
is the Financial Investigation area of the Out-patient
Depariment.

Patlents who come in to the Qut-patient Department are rirst
interviewed by a medical nurse to determine which cliinic they
should be sent to, and they are thereafter caused to waltg
until they are called to be interviewed by the social investi—
gators in Room 121

These investigatorg determine the background and ability to pay
of the patient 1n the Out-patient Clinic. In between the time
the patients are interviewed by the medical nurse and the time
they are interviewed by the soclal investigators in Room 1212,
it is quite often a long walt, due to the shortage of personnel
and the large number ol patients who attend the Qut-patlient
Department The Out-paulent Department 1s open {rom 9:00 a.m.
to 4:00 p.m, daily, except Sunday. The patients do not f£ill any
forms out 1n Room 1212 in their own handwriting.

-5..“
‘ G Flpe s ol st
interview with ____ALTON B, PICKERT  File # BA}Z#&
University Hospltal, Out—patient Depdrtment

b"rd'and Greene Sts., Baltimore, Ma.




34 9749

#e. PICKERT stated that Mrs. CATHERINE M. SCHAD was the regular
receptionist on duty in room 1212 and that she was responsible
for directing the patients to the various social Investigators
and acted as the controller for the movement of patients through
this office.

Mr. PICKERT stated that a card is made out for each patient who 3
is interviewed by the social investigators. These cards are "
maintained In the Financial Investigation Area. '

: The cards are
riled alphabetically by name in room 1212 and they contain some

pnysical description of the various patients.

~
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Tibga o s Sl oA 11 e LY o RN S S e aa e A AT A ads L en

Fow. GUIRLLY CHELLS, Secinylsy s /w-u.;‘,u TP EVNRRNATSIvE RV AN S S N 4 S "
Naa wd o Ve o 1 anmt L3 . 3

o ﬁ, foos one Sepbanher &7, 1297 lhat 81l pall directed o Lne -

vmx\at Lent Department comes t;;; e, CHEZKS and phe soris the
*;ml An her offlce anwdl then roules 1t o the various cepartments

and the peonle (o whor L0 Ly addroeased,

ot ?

C et e d
WA LE LR Jlveld

EH F1ry
HfE. Lt

‘ wad exhih Gt o Labaery 1 sipned
JOL" g she adv :uzmi uh&,b ghe wocalls %gh & partieular lotter

fu
was in bhe zail shieh had come Drom fhe mall ng room of the
itcfmlm-r. in bhe main balldiag abous 10030 aui, oa deptember 26,
\r'w'

_J,J,A

¥ra., CHEERS pwzﬂfma}i}; dellverod g anvelops o kMrs, SOHAD,
the recoptlonlat in rown 1212, Iater on that afteracon,

Hra, LE SOMPTE, the supervipor in Flneneial Investigation
Department, where Mea, SCHAD woyks ag a wec epi;iom.w, vrought
the envelope and the wmeloase’ letter o He, PICHERT's olffice
and pave 1v Lo him,

Hrs, CHEERS gould not wecall goy undue ineldent op omumme
in the Qui-petient Department on September 24, or 25, 1957, - -
She advizsed that she does not normally see the panimtss in the
gourse of her bnsinese. She mateﬁ that according to flg;tmaa 2
malntained by the leapiiel, oniy ons persoen gub of each
pationig who attend the clinlc, is white.

. Mes, C!I.z‘“"h,; stated that Che following persons had ahandlied '*etter'
: #1 in additlon to the names provioasly furnished by My, GILW
a3 having bhandled letbters #1 and $2: '

 LE. '"’"i\‘ﬁ HIR LbMu’s..I" e, L& COMITL

L ¥ < IR
Mra, SHIBLOY CHEPRD hiss WINSHIP
¥ »:.1"3,‘..1 25 \J},’.J'h 4 z'z‘!_". ?IU L;La(:"‘

Moz, GHERES x.at; gl the ordzinal lattoer /) ahe s o
. it as ¢the lettor which had besn recelved ln the honpital an
September 26, 1957.

S A - )
— - e e e e N S L
H - . -’ Rl P SIS (WY
inttarview with ’/Llpki‘ —T \1' 71}.‘4.,awx.: o Fl'e # )‘,.;r-\g e i«s“} X

8/21/57 'q, Qut;.-patiw, Departnent




FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGAT@
INTERVIEW REPORT

iis3 CATHERIHE M, SCHAD, Receptlonlst, Social Investigabtion

‘bee University Hospltal, advised that she was the

ceptionist who had been in Room 1212 on September 23, 24,

5 and 26, 1957. She stated that letter #1, which she ldentified,
nad been ﬂeuelved by her from Mrs. CHEEKS on the morning of
September 26, 1957.

After Miss SCHAD had opened the letter and read 1t, she had
turned the letter over to Mrs. LE COMPTE, her supervisor, for
vhatever action she had deemed necessary.

piigs SCHAD stated that she had not been threatened during that
week by any of the patlients at the clinic, She stated that she
had been upset by the letter and sald she had never received
anything similar to it before, but that she was not particularly
frightened.

Miss SCHAD advised that all persons who come into the Out-patient
Department to be treated must go through the Financlal or

Soeilal Invest‘gation 0ffice for interview prior to being treated.
She advised that there is a considerable walting period between
the time the patients are interviewed by the nedical nurse and
the goclal investigator.

Mlse SCHAD stated that quite often the patients would complain
because they had to wait so long and in her position as the
receptionisgt, she received mogt of the complaints.

Miss SCHAD could not recall any particularlv vigorous complaints
having been received during the early part of the week prinr .
to the time letter #1 had been received by her, with the exception
of one individual vwho came 1n &and threw a parking ticket down
on her desk and asked if the hospital was going to pay for it.
This individual seemed to be very much upset after having
recelved the ticket and she asked him to go see Miss WINSHIP
about the child he had brought in for treatment. The man did

~

-(j -

§ o

- P
voat

Hiss CATHERTNE SCHAD File § __BA 9=TH9.

Social Investigations Oiflice.
on 9/21/57 . University Hospital, Baltimore, Md.

Interview with _

CHARLIE E.iﬁUNTER, JR. Dictated 10/21/57.

. by Special Agent



not do so, however, in his rage he called hils wife and left with
the child,

¥Miss SCHAD wags unable to state exactly how long this particular
individual waited to be interviewed by the soclal investigators,
but she did know the children were first screened by the
Children's Clinilc; then, 1f treatment was needed for the
children, they were then sent to the Social Investigator's
Office.

Miss SCHAD advised that this particular incldent occurred
on Tuesday, September 24, 1957, and the name of the child

belonging to the man was b6 °

b7C

Misg SCHAD stated that the name of the child was given to her -
by a woman who had accompanied the man to the clinic. After z
the woman had givzn Miss SCHAD the child!s name, the man later

came up to Miss SCHAD and asked her if his turn to be inter-

viewed had come.

HMlss SCHAD furnished the following physical description of the
individual: ;

Race: White

Sex: Male

Age: Unknown

Height: dbout 5! 9" to 5' 10" %
Build: Slender 2
Hair: Black

Miss SCHAD advised that the only description she recalled .
of the woman who had accompanied the man was that the woman o
had light hair. '

Miss SCHAD obtained from the hospital records the names of
all patients who had received treatment at the hospital

with the name SERIO, These names are as follows: 2
DARBARA SERIO, 5919 Belair Road 50 years old
GUS SERIO, - RQ17. 43 veara old

MARY P, SERIO,
MILDRED SERIO,
SAM SERIO, 2
SAMUEL SERIO, .




i FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGAT
INTERVIEW REPORT

s, NARGARET D. LE COMPTE, Supervisor, Out-patient Admitting
Off'lce, University Hospltal, advised that on September 20,
397, she had recelved letter #1 Irom Miss CATHERINE SCHAD.

Miss SCIAD told Mrs. LE COMPTE that the letter had been received
In the mall that morning and asked Mrs. LE COMPTE what she
snpould do. DMrs. LE COMPTE took the letter and showed it to

Misg WINSHIP in the Admlitting OfTlice of that department,, then
surmed thie letter over to Mr. PICKERT, Assistant Director

T the Out-patlent Department on the afternocon cof September 26,
1857,

¥Mrs. LI COMPTE stated that there was no stationery in the
hospital similar to that on which letter #1 had been written,
nor was the handwriting familiar to her. She stated that she
nad no personal knowledge of anyone who had made recent
complaints about walting in the Out-patient Department.

. Mrs. LE COMPTE could not recall anyone who had made any
o derogatory statements concerning Negroes 1ln the previous week,
EQ‘ She advised that due to the long waiting periods which some

e patients were forced to undergo, complalnts to Miss SCHAD
3 vere common; however, she could not recall anything outstanding
which had happened during the previous few days.

L

torviow with . MARGARET D, LE COMPTE gy, 'p_ BA 9=Th9 s,

o 9/21/57 o _ Out-patient Department, Unlversity Hospital
‘Baltlmore, Id. '

____ CHARLIE E. GUNTER, Jr. Dleteted 10/21/57

By Special Agent
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INTERVIEW REPORT

Miss MARY MARGARET McINTYRE, social worker, Out-patlent :
Department, Unlverslty Hospital, advised that the only person &
she recalled having become very angry in the preceding few days v
before September 26, 1957, was a man and his wife who had been ol
in the Clinic on September 24, 1957, with a small zaby.

Miss McINTYRE stated that when she had gone out to lunch

on September 24, 1957, the man was waiting at the Information
Desit holding a small baby, wrapped in a blaniket, in nis

arms,

4
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On her way back from lunch, the man had called Miss KCINTYRE
over to him and asked her to see the haby. Mlss McINTYRE
stated that she lnquired what was the baby's trouble, and he
stated that it had a "red bottom" and was "vomiting.'

RS

g

, ¥iss McINTYRE stated that she remarked that the baby was

2 a cube baby and that she hoped it would get better soon.

Sometime later in the afternoon, Miss MCINTYRE heard the

s, - individual in a very loud voice say to his wife, "Come on,
we aren't going to walt around here any longer."

Miss MCINTYRE was of the opinion that this particular indivi- -
duel as very angry at that time and that he spoke in a very
loud tone. She then checked will Mias SCHAD, the receptionist,

and discov e man and his wife had brought & small
taby named in to the Clinic to be treated that day.

Miss McINTYRE could recall nothing further concenning“the
incldent.

Migss McINTYRE stated that it was her oplnion that the baby
might have previously been brought to Unlversity Hospltal,
She had previously worked in the Obstetrical Clinic, and
she could not recall seeing Mr. SERIO prior to September 24,
1957, but he eppeared to have recognized her when he called
over to see the baby. .

wlle R
P S N s . . LA .

Intorview with

MARY MARGARET MCINTYRE Ly BAOSThS
Out-patient Department , o
9/21/57 ., University Hospital, Baltimore,Nd,

. 7 /CHARLIE. E. . GUNTER, JT,

S
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s McINTYRE stated that this indicated to her that SERI¢ wignt
-a-2 peen one of the numerous individuals ashe had seen wnile she

a5
was working in the Obstetrical Clinic.
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ippearance:
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Hiss McINTYRE described
follous:

" vl

s McINTYRE furnished the following physical description of

Male

White )
approximately 5' 10" to 6!
About 160 1bs.

Thin and gaunt

Black

Brown
nnt well kept

the woman who accompanied the man as

Female

White

About 5! 6"

150 1bs.

Light brown or dark blonde
Chubby

A light coat

reere

8 i
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Mrs., HELEN S, GILMORE, Appointment Clerk, Out-patient Depart-
ment, University Hospltal, advised that the only actlons

: or digturbances by persons which indicated anger in the days

. immediately preceding September 26, 1957, were the actlons

¥ of a white male who was in the Clinic on Tuesday, September 2,
o 1957.

;o Mrs, GILMORE stated that this particular individual had come
5 in to the Clinic about 10:30 a.m. or 10:45 a.m, on that date
- with a small infant only a few months old.

. Mrg, GILMORE stated she saw him agaln at approximately

i 1:45 p.m. vhen he asked her permission to sit at the Informa-
3 tion Desk, Mrs. GILMORE advised that the man had told her

= the infant had a bleeding from the rectum and had been like
this for two months.

About 2:00 p.m., the man walked outside of the Clinic and
returned at 2:30 p.m., HMrs. GILMORE then heard hlm. complalning
o vehemently of having received a traffic ticket which would

5 cost him about $5.25. The man stated, "My God, who 18 going
to pay it? I don't have it, or I wouldn't be here,”

[ He then departed from the Out-patient Department appesaring
i to be in a furious mood. Mrs. GILMORE saw no one else with
him and stated that in her conversation wilth him, he gave
no indicatlion of where he might live or work, nor did he
furnish her with his name. ' e

e He was described as follcws by Mrs. GILMORE:

Race: White

Sex: Male _

Age: Approximately 34 to 35 years of age
Height: Approximately 5' 11" to 6!

Welght: Approximately 165 to 170 1lbs.

Halr: Black, straight

Complexion: Dari

Characteristica: Pointed nose

Bulld: Thin

ottt

e
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5 esrviow with __HELEN S, GIIMORE . p #BAGITHG L
. Qut-patient Department,University ‘ ,
9/21/51 Hospital, Baltimore, Nd. :
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¥y Special Agent CHARLIE“E' GUNTER; Jr. .E}lc’il;a‘b&ﬂ..l \/m 4 -
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1 Mrs, LOUISE BLEUTEAU, Out-patient Department,; University

¥ Zospital, advlsed that she could recall only one outstanding

i incident during the days immediately preceding September 206,
1257, in the Out-patient Department where a patlent appeared to
~ave been disturbed or complained more than usual about the

2 vaiting period for patients.

RN

irg, BLEUTEAU sald this incident occurred on Tuesday,
atember 24, 1957. The man came in to the Clinic with a woman.
-ne man was carrying a small baby wrapped up in a blanket,

s

Mrs., BLEUTEAU saw him first at approximately 10:00 a.m., at
e iiich time he had come into the Out-patient Department from the
k Pediatric Clinic., About 1:00 p.m. he camé back to the desk and
: ¥anted to know how much longer he would have to wait., He then
returmed to the wailting room. Shortly thereafter, he came back
zo the Information Desk and asked 1f he could sit there at
the desk, as there was no place to silt in the waiting room.

#rs, BLEUTEAU stated that she thought the baby to have been
approximately one month old. She inquired what was the trouble
with the baby and he told her than "1t had been bleeding from
the bottom since it was borm."

Mrs, BLEUTEAU inquired if the baby had been treated and the
man replied, "No, that's the reason I'm here today." :

¥rs., BLEUTEAU advised that the man was qulet and well mannercd
2t this time.

At approximately 2:00 p.m., the man left the desk and wanderod
oi'f, When he came back, he was very upset, disturbed and
complained hitterly to Miss SCHAD that he had receilved a °
traffic ticket on his automobile which had been parked outside,
She recalled his saying, "Who is going to pay this?"

i3)
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~srview with M8, LOUISE BLEUTEAU File # BA 9-71%9

out~patient Department
9/27/57 University Hoapital, Baltimore, Md.




Tae man then toel o woma shio had been sptanding near the
sabrance to Doom 1212 ead left the hosgpltal without having
Lo haby tyreated,

Ups, DLLATCAT Jeseribed the indlividusl as follows:
S Hale

Racc: ihite -

Heipht: &bout 5 &Y

Bulld: Slender

Haip: Brunette, balding and straight
Complaxicen: Fair

Face: Long and slender

iro, BLEUTEAU described the voman who was with him as a
whilte, female, 5Y 5", 150 1ibs., stout bulld, blonde haiy,
and wearing a grey sulli,
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Jnited States Attorney, LEON H.A. PIERSON, was exhlbited the
letters, #1 and #2 in this case on September 30, 1957, by
S& CHARLIE E. GUNTER, Jr.

3.8, Attorney PIERSON advised that he would like to have the
writer of the letters located and interviewed before expressing
srosecutive opinion in this case.

*r. PIERSON stated that i1f the individual who wrote the letters
nad in mind a serious intent to kill the receptionist at the
nospital, he would consider prosecutive actlon; however, 1f the
individual had written the letters in the heat of anger, he did
not believe he would prosecute.

on Septemher 27, 1957, Officer ELMER J. CARNES, Southwestern
District, Baltimore City Police Department, advised SA GUNTER
that only one ticket in the amount of $5.25 had been issued

by efficers of the Southwestern District on September 24, 1957,
This ticket was issued to an automobile bearing Maryland
license DJ 26~01,

Records of the Maryland State Department of Motor Vehicles,

telephonically checked by SA GUNTER on September 30, 1957,
reflected that Marviand licenge was issued to RAY
WADE ORTEL, Baltimore, Md.

On September 30, 1957, Sgt. WILLIAM OTTO, Mounted Dlvision,
Zaltimore City Police Department, advised that the records

of the Mounted Division reflected that a traffic ticket,

£97020, was issued to an automobile, Maryland lilcense | :
at 2:10 p.m., September 24, 1957, in the 600 block of West 23
Lombard St. “

The ticket was lssued by O0fficer THOMAS ROSE, Mounted Division,
Baltimore City Police Department, for parking in the prohibited
zone and trial was set to be on October 8, 1957, at 10:00 a.m.
at Baltimore City Traffic Court.

Sgt. OITO further advised that he had checked the reglstration
on Maryland license AJ 91-83 and that automobile was reglstered °
fo RAYMOND J. SERIO, 307 Edison St., Baltimore, Md. '

Records of the Bureau ef Vital Stakistics. Baltimore City, as

checked on October 2, 1957, by SE reflect
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Tnad was born | | to RAYMOND J.
ZR10, age 35, a palnter's helper, and MARY PATRICIA DONLON, age

-

=7, 307 Edison St., Baltimore, Md.

-
I~ October 1, 1957, the records of the University Hospital,

~zie available by Mr. SAM O, GILMER, Jr., reflected that

¥rs. MARY PATRICIA SERIC, 307 Edison St., Baltimore 25, Md., had
czen admitted to the hospital on August 29, 1957, diagnosis of
cregnancy. The files reflected that Mrs. SERIC's husband's name
w25 RAYMOND J, SERIO and that he was unemployed.

e case had been referred to the University Hospital by the
inne Arundel Welfare Clinic; case #9172.

“a October 2, 1957, RAYMOND J. SERIO was interviewed at his
r2slidence, 307 Edison St., Baltimore 25, Md., by SAs CHARLIE E.
ZJNTER, Jr., and WILLIAM D. O!'BRIEN.

ZERIO was asked if he had wriltten letters #1 and #2 to the
“niversity Hospital on September 25, 1957. SERIO stated that
ne did not write the letters, that in fact, he only had a first
srade education and had never written letters to the.hospital.

3ERIO stated that lnasmuch as he could hardly write his name,

ze could not have been the person who had written letters #1

znd #2. SERIO admitted having been in the hospital on September
24, 1957, and also admitted that he had become very angry after
raving waited approximately 3 hours in order to have his chilld
~reated at the hospital.

ZERIO stated that it was true that he was very angry; however,
~e had taken his anger out by complaining about getting the
ticket while at the hospital and that after he had left the
nospital and returned home, his anger had spent itself and he
zore no grudge agalnst anyone at the hospital. ‘

3ERIO stated his wife wrote all the letters for the family, but
ne did not believe she had written any letters to the hospital
threatening the receptionist because she was not the sort of
person who held any racial malice against Negroes and did. not .
tecome angry as he did.

SERIO stated that he had once served in the Maryland State Guard

and had been a member of the Maryland Minutemen. He advised

that he drove a 103 ton truck for the M ryland Guard during the
- He statedvthat he. owed the P gpgg




78, MARY PATRICIA SERIO was interviewed by SAs O'BRIEN and
s2NTER on October 2, 1957, and she vigorously denied ever having
sritten any letters threatening anyone at University Hospital.
_ne became emotionally upset when asked by the agents if she had
*ﬂutcn the letters and began to cry. She accused her husband
= having gotten her mixed up with the FBI, because of his
v2olent temper.

sZter a short period of time, Mrs. SERIO became rational and
zxplained to the agents that she had never been questioned or
visited by agents of the FBI prior to this time and that she was
ary embarrassed that the agents had thought she might have
#svltten the two letters.

Mrs. SERIO stated that her husband had only a second grade
zducation and that he could not write other than to sign hils own
aame,

She stated that she could not compose sentences or write letters.
She sald that she did all the letter writing for the family.

Sne further statfed that she had no feeling against Negroes as
was expressed by the writer of the letters.

L

¥Mrs., SERIO advised the agents that she was perfectly willing to
show them all the writing paper she had 1n the house, and that
she would be perfectly willing to give samples of her hand-
writing to be compared with that of the unknown writer of the

letters.

Zandwriting samples were taken from Mrs. MARY SERIO and RAYMOND
2. SERIO on October 2, 1957, by SAs O'BRIEN and GUNTER, Jr., and
2limination fingérprints were also obtained.

Zxamination of all of the handwriting paper in the SERIO house-
n0ld furnished by Mrs. SERIO to SA GUNTER revealed no paper of
the same texture and quality of the letters #1 and #2.

It shculd be noted that Mrs. SERIO said to SA GUNTER as she and
the agent were looking for the writing paper, "You do not need
a search warrant, do you?" SA GUNTER answered her by saying:that
"As long as we are looking with your permission and in your
presence, no search warrant is needed."

T

During the interview of Mr. and Mrs. SERIO, Mrs. SERIO became
very much upset and began to cry. At this time, Mr, SERIO
: Tg sxigkerbocker Buildiqg y
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This telephone call vas made by Mr. SERIO with the knowledge

of the agents, and SA GUNTER talked with Mr. BROZIK on the
telephone,

Mr, BROZIK was advised that the agents were merely interested

In securing handwrlting samples from Mr, and Mrs. SERIO in
connection with an investigation concerning the writing of two
threatening letters., Mr. BROZIK advised SA GUNTER that he had
advised RAYMOND J. SERIO to cooperate with the agents fully and
furnish them with any information they might have for the
investigation. Mr, BROZIK said that he has known RAYMOND and
MARY SERIO for several years and that he was certain they had nocv
been the authors of any threatening letters.

The following description of RAYMOND J, SERIO was obtained
through observation and interview:

Hame: RAYMOND J. SERIO
Sex: Male
Race: White

Date of Birth:
Place of Birth:

Milltary Service:
Reglitered:

June 12, 1922
Baltimore, Md.

None , oy N
Local BoStd &;%xé’ Ak

Weight: 170 1bs.
Height: 5t 11"
Complexion: Sallow
Hair: Black
Eyes: Blue
Juild: Slender
Delatives: Wife: MARY PATRICTA SERTO
Daughters: =8
b7¢C
~esldence: 307 Edison St., Baltimore, Md. ’
Cisters: ANNA COSTELLO
Olen Ave., Ferndale, Md.
Zrothers: VINCENT SERIO
113 Crain Highway
Glen Burnile, Md.
SAVIA "SAM" SERIO
1300 E, 36th st,
. Baltimore, Md.
Occupation: Painter
Employment: Unemployed
Educatlon: Second Grade
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’gach individual were destroyed on June 30, 1955, on the authority
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“he following physical descriptlon of Mrs. SERIO was obtained
~hrough interviliew and observation:

Name: MARY PATRICIA SERIQ, nee DONLON
Sex: Female
Race: White
Cate of Birth: January 22, 1920
?lace of Birth: Baltimore, Md.
Hair: Blonde
Eyes: Blue
Complexion: Foir
Height: 5t 7"
Weight: 164 1bs. (one month after birth of child)
(normal weight - 158 1bs.)
Zuild: Stocky
Relatives: Husband: RAYMOND J. SERIO
Children: Daughters:
Residence: 307 Edison =T,

Baltimore, Md.

The handwriting specimens which were obtained from RAYMOND J.

and MARY SERIO were submitted to the FBI Laboratory for com-
parison with the letters in instant case. The FBI Laboratory
advised that 1t was concluded that letters in instant case were
not prepared by MARY P. SERIO. The FBI Laboratory further advised
that there was insufficient comparable known handwriting of
RAYMOND J. SERIO avallable to form any opinion as to whether or
not he prepared instant letters.

On October 22, 1957, Mrs. ADELINE M. HICKEY, Clerk in Charge,
Federal Records Depot, Baltimore, Md., made avallable to

SA GUNTER, Jr., records of Selective Service Local Board 2,
Anne Arundel County, Md. These records reflect that pursuant
to the Selective Service Act of 1940 RAYMOND JOHN SERIO, born
June 12, 1922, and employed at Crown Cork and Seal, Baltimore,
Md., had registered with that Board on May 5, 1943. His order
number was 12558-A. The Selective Service records also reflect
that SERIO was classified 1-A.on July 10, 1943, and 4-F on

July 31, 1943. The records reflect only that SERIO had been
rejected for induction into the Armed Forces at the Armed Forces:
Induction Center, Baitimore, Md. The reasong for the rejection
are not shown in the records. The individual record folders of

i NN
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“re. ANNA COSTELLO, 1420 Olen Ave,, Glen Burnie, Md., advised

ZA GUNTER on October 22, 1957, that her brother, RAYMOND J. SERIO,
n2Z only a second grade education, She stated that he had been
~Z% by an automobile and seriously injured when he was about 7

S years of age and in addition to that, he had been 111 with

2t she believed to have been spinal meningitis. She said that
£o the illness or the injury RAYMOND SERIO had become mentally
arded and was unable to learn very well. He had attended

b Rose o7 Lima School, but due to his illness and accident he

b Was much larger and older than other persons in the third grade

v «1iich he h~d attended for more than one year. Due to his

i:;erior feeling RAYMOND SERIO began to skip classes and

rz2fused to attend school. Mrs. COSTELLO stated that her brother
cannot read or write fluently. She said she had never seen him
write anything except to sign his name and was very certain that

¥ 2 did not have the mentality or the learning capacity to enable
i aim to compose letters or other communications.

S T R BT

, WINCENT S, SERIO, 115 Crain Highway, Glen Burnie, Maryland,

i advised SA GUNTER on October 22, 1957, that he was the brother

& 2f RAYMOND J, SERIO. VINCENT SERIO advised that he is not close
4 %o hls brother and sees him only on occasions. He sald that

o nis brother, RAYMOND, is mentally retarded and very slow to
iearn, His brother had only a second or third grade education;
cannot read well, and cannot write other than to sign his name.
TINCENT SERIO said that in addition to being unable to write or
r2ad well, his brother does not know the value of money and
cannot even count pennies if there are a large number, Mr. SERIO
ztaved that he was certain that the writing of any letters or
sther cemmunications would be beyond the mental capacity of hils
:?o“her VINCENT SERIO stated that his brother had been rejected
Tor the draft in World War II due to this mental condition.

Zn Qctober 10, 1957, SONIA ANDER, JEAN BESKE and SANDY FRANKEL,
social workers, Out-patient Department, University Hospital,
were interviewed by SA GERALD N. SMITH. These individuals
advised that they could suggest no one as a suspect in instant
matter. All commented that they could not recall anyone complain-
ing about the waiting period in the 8ocial Investigation Depart-
#Vnt or anyone complaining about having to.wait behind Negroes.
ALl of the above stated that it 1s a daily occurrence for peoplc
to complain about walting in the waiting room. However, they
could suggest no one who mlght have complained strenuously
enough to be remembered. All of these persons were questioned
soncerning ar tient they might recall who had ever used.the

&52& tive. resm
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SAC, BALTIMOR. {57h0) BT Y
SA GERALD H, SMITH

UNSUB; Vias. Cerman Ike,

Fred Dodson, Joe;

MISS CATHERINE SCHAD - VICTII;
GOVERIOR EDMUND S, MUSKIE - VICTIH
EXTORTION

The f{ovllowing investigation was conducted on October 10, 1957,
by SA GERALD N, SMITH, at Paltimore, and dictated on
Hovember 20, 1G57:

MARGARLT LE COMPTE, Supervisor, Oubt-patlient Admitting 0fflce,
University Hospltal, was contacted and questlioned cencerning
the procedure uged in registering individuals as they came
into the waiting room of the Out-patient Department of Unlv-
ersity Hospital. Mrs. LE COMPTE utated that it was the
practice of CATHERINE SCHAD, Receptlonist (who was on
vacation in New York at this time) to take the names of all
persons coming into the walting room in order, and as she
later called these persons to be interviewed by the socieal
workers, to cross their names off her list. Hrs. LE COMPTE
was questioned as to whether any of these lists for the
period preceding the recelpt of instant letters were avall-
able. She advised that it was the practice {o maintain these
ligcts for one week and then destroy them. However, after a
searchh of Mrs, SCHAD's desk by Mrs. LE COMPTE a list of
individuals who came to the Out-patient Department on
September 25, 1957, was located., Mrs. LE COMPTE stated she
dld not know if this was 2 complete list of ail persons who
had been in the hospital on September 25, 1957.

Mrs. LE COMFTE advised she could locate no further list and
assumed that the list prior to Sepltember 25, 1957 had been
destroyed by Mrs. SCHAD. The fact that all lists prior to
September 25, 1957 were destroyed was subsequently verified
by Mrs. SCHAD. ‘

The above mentioned list was checked by SA SMITH against
the hospltal records and the names of all white persons:
appearing on thils obtalned.
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A1l of these persons whose names arce sel forth below were con=-
tacted and Iinterviewed concerning instant matter. All of these
individuals adviged that they did not write letters in instant
ease, had no information to offer regarding elther FRED DODSON,
GERMAN IKE, or JOE, and could suggest no suspecits. IHone of
thege persons recalled any of the other patients creating a
digturbance or complaining about the waiting in the Out-
patient Department at University Hospital:

CARRIE BUCK
SHEILA CLARK
JOHN W. COOK
WILLIAM GRIFFIN
CLARA M. HALL
MARJORIE MOORE
ADELE E, RUDICK
MARY A, SMITH
BARBARA TENNANT

All of the above persons furnished specimens of thelir hand-
writing and these specimens were forwarded to the FBI Laboratory

with the request that this handwriting be comparsd with the
letters in instant case.

The above listed persons are the white patients whose names
were on Mrs, SCHAD's list dated September 25, 1957.
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“ne FBI Laboratory advised by communication dated November 1,
1957 that the letters in instant case had been compared with
the handwriting specimens of the below named individuals and
that it was concluded that the letters in this case had not
ceen prepared by any of these individuals:

: CARRIE BUCK

i SHEILA CLARK
JOHN W, COOK
WILLIAM GRIFFIN .
CLARA M. HALL :
MARJORIE MOORE :
ADELE E. RUDICK
MARY A. SMITH
BARBARA TENNANT
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SA GLERALD M. SMITH

JiISUB; Was. German Ike,

Fred Dodson, Joe;

MISS CATHERINE SCHAD - VICTIN;
GOVERNCR EDMUND S, MUSKIE = VICTIM
EXTORTION

The following investigabron was conductod on October 17, 1957,
and dictated on November 20, 1957:

Inasmuch as the subject matter of the two letters wriltten to
the University Hospltal indlcated that these letters were written
by a white person, on Qctober 17, 1957, all of the patient

records In the Oub-patient Deparitment were checked by SAs
GERALD N, SMITH, CHARLIE E. GUNTER, JR., _
and THOMAS O. MARTIN, These records indlcate
the name ol the patient, the race, the sex, age, and to what
clinic the patient was referred. These record cards also
reflect the date of the first vielt and all subsequent visits.
From & check of these records the names of all the white
patients who went through the Out-patient Department,
University Hospital, on September 23, 24 and 25, 1957 were
ohtained and are set forth below. Persons who made their _
first vielt o the Qut~patient Department on one of the above
three days are denoted by an asterisk, and the date each person

was In the hogpital 1s also set forth: 9
VA 0 QO S
9/23/57 g
ESTIER 7 5 o
9/l /5
HAZEL M. BAXTIR ot
9/23/51 %
EDITH BOLASKY
9/25/57
MYRTLE BOLYARD® 0/ 25/57
|

GLADYS BOWLING
Belcamp, Md. 9/25/57




MARGTL BIRY
1 < 5 b6 -
I | 9/23/5T e
ELTZAET DAVIS i

q/2k /57 2

ATTCY, GiMGATE

GEQRGE DORSHY 4
6/2h /57 o
HARY 1V EREHART g
_ 9/23/57 _
i ADAM FAIR .

I | 9/25/57

EVELYY FARMER o
9/23/57

RORFRT 0o FORD

9/24 /57

CATTI T SNQTER*

9,/24/5T : 4

BARBARA GILLIS _
| | 9/23/57 g

EDITH GROTZ L
9/23/57 ;

RUTIH HARLOW

| - g/osT

MARY JEAN HAREER ' A
| 9/2k/5T

¥
£

9/23/57

o/l /5T




ELOTIE TILLY

9/25/57

LOUISE LOCKLEAR

9/23/57

MLORENCT D, MAVENS

9/23/57

LESSTYE ficDANTEL®

9/24/57

FLORENCE MoINTOSH

DONALD NODALL]

8/25/57

oK
9/23/57

| " 9/25/57

9/23/57

9/23/57

ELMER ROGERS#*

.

9/23/57

ADELE RUDICK

9/17/57

1

(Mrs. RUDICK's record card reflected

that she is classified as a'nut'by

the hospital and is being treated .
for & nervous condition; thepefore, she
was contacted even though there iB no
record of her being in the hoapital
during what was consldered the pertinent
period. )
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DELORES SCHWINN
I |

ITRT Rl QPAYCIIDS

RUTH STEWART

— EDWARD TRAMINOR

MARGARET VIRTZ

ROBERT WEINAC

FLORENCE C. WHEATLEY

IE WINGO

ANGTY WOOD#*

_MARGARET ZIPP

®

9/2k4/57
9/23/57
9/23/57
9/4/5T
9/25/57
9/24/57
o/23/57

9/2l/5T

9/25/57

9/2h /57

9/25/57
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SA GERALD W, 8H

UhSUE; Was., German Ike.
rea Dodson, Joe;

MISS CATHERINE SCHAD -~ VICTIM; A
GOVERNOR EDMUND S5, MUSKIE - VICTIN ' L
EXTORTION :

The 4 N was conducted by SAs GERALD n. SMITH
and ol various dates in October and
Yovember, 1957, and was dictated on HNovember 20, 1957

The below llsted perscons are individuais who were in the QOut-
natient Department, Universlty Hospital. on either September 23,
2L or 25, 1957, All of these persons were Interviewed and
questioned as to whether or not they had written instant
letters. All stated that they dild not write instant letters,
did not know or had ever used the names FRED DODSON, GERMAN
IKE or JOE. All further stated that although they had walted
in the walting room of the Qut~patient Department they could
suggest no sugpects in instant case and further, that to their
Ynowledge, no one In the walting room had complained about

the walting perlod or walting behind Negroes:

HELEN STALCUP RUTH STEWART

ELSIr TILLY MARGARET VIRTS
FRANCES KIDD MARY EVERHART
ELIZABETH DAVIS ALICE DENGATE
LESSIE McDANIEL HELEN QUIST

DOLORES SCHWINN EDITH GRATZ
FLORENCE McINTOSH EDWARD TRAINOR
ROBERT WEINACHT Mrs. EDWARD TRAINOR
RUTH HARLOW MARY JANE HARPER

All of the above individuals furnished specimens of their hand-
writing, which specimens were forwarded to the FBI Laboratory
for comparison with the anonymous letters in this case.
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vy communication dated November 20, 1957, thc FBI Laboratory
advised, after a comparison of the handwriting of the above
sersons with the letters in instant maLter, that none of these
indivicuals had wrepared instant letters.
The FBI Laboratory has also advised that the followlng latent
fingervrints of value have been developed on the ervelope arnc
letters recelved at University Hospital:
One on inside of envelope i
Two on inside of letter .
One on bacl:t of letter
*. ai‘i—
&
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During the course of this investlgation it was determined that
several of the people who are patients in the Out-patient
Department, University Hospital, are also recipients of aid
from the Department of Public Welfare, and Mrs. LE COMPTE,
University Hospital, has advised that the majority of patients
in the Out-patient Department are the type of people who have
received help from the Department of Public Welfare.

Accordingly, on October 25, 1957, LOUISE MARX, Department of
Public VWelfare, City of Baltimore, was contacted. Iiss MARX
advised that her department receives numerous crank and
complaining letters, several of which complain about Negro
and other minority groups. She commented that if she has a
record of the sender, she would file any letter recelved in
the sender's folder and no central record would be made of
the receipt of this letter. She further advised that if she
did not have a record of the sender she would dispose of the
letter and no record would be maintained.

According to Miss MARX, the Department of Public Welfare does
not maintain any central file of anonymous or any other type
of letter. Miss MARX advised that she opens and reads all
mall addressed to the Department of Public Welfare and there-~
after routes it to the appropriate person. She commented she
has no recollection of ever receiving any letter signed

FRED DODSON, JOE, no last name, or GERMAN IKE, Miss MARX
advised after a check of her records that she does not have
any record of a FRED DODSON or GERMAN IKE.

On October 30, 1957, CHARLES W. PCHLMAN, Office of the
Governor - State of Maryland, informed that the Governor of
Maryland, THEODORE R. McKELDIN, has received numerous crank
letters, but has never recelved any letter threatening bodily
harm. DMr. POHLMAN further advlised that these letters are

not filed in any special letter flle, but are filed under the
name of the person who wrote the letter. He stated that
there was no record of Governor McKELDIN ever receiving any
letter gigned by eilther FRED DODSON or. GERMAN IKE,
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SUBJECT: UNSUB; Was. German Ike,
Fred Dodson, Joe;
Miss CATHERINE SCHAD - VICTIM;
GOVIERNOR EDMUND S. MUSKIE - VICTIM
EXTORTION

By letter dated 11/19/57 Boston requested the Bureau to change
office of origin in captioned matter from Boston to Baltimore;
however, to date, Baltimore has not been designated 00.

LEADS:

THE BALTIMORE DIVISION

AT BALTIMORE, MARYLAND

1) Will contact perscns not yet contacted who werc in the
University Hospital on 9/23, 24 or 25/57, and obtain
specimens of their handwriting for comparison with instant
letters.

2) Will maintain contact with personnel at the Out-patient
Department, Unilversity Hospital to determine if, in their
dally contact with patients they can suggest anyone as a
suspect.

AT BELCAMP, MARYLAND

1) UWill locate and interview GLADYS BOWLING concerning her
visit to University Hospital 9/25/57 and obtain specimens
of her handwriting for comparison with instant letters.

AT ABERDEEN, MARYLAND N 5 1

Vel cuib

1) Will interview CALLIE FOSTER, |, re her visit b6
to University Hospital 9/24/57 and obtaln specimens of her , . b7¢

handwriting for comparison with instant letters. Ty

2) Will conduct same investigation as above re MARIE WINGO,

- : S ) /i‘/ A
(- Bureau ﬁhnﬁquxxfmxm / Lo
9— > EERELE

2 - Bogfon ( OE?)J ;‘ ’ ST s ey
-~ :'1. _)
g -Egggtimoaéc-g "'/ ' / 3

EE(ED£I1115, [




BA 9-T49

AT SALISBURY, MARYLAND

1} Will interview FLORENCE D. MAVENS, re her b
visit to University Hospital 9/23/57 and obtain specimens of b7c
her handwriting for comparison with instant letters.

AT STREET, MARYLAND

1) Will locate and interview ANGIE WOOD re her vislt tc
University Hospital 9/24/57 and obtain specimens of her
handwriting for comparlson with instant letters.

REFERENCES: Baltimore airtel to Bureau 9/27/57.
Baltimore alrtel to Bureau 10/2/5T7.
Bureau Jetter to Baltimore 10/4/57.
Bureau letter to Baltimore 10/9/57.
Burcau letter to Baltimore 10/23/57.
Baltimore letter to Bureau 10/23/57,
Bureau letter to Baltimore 11/1/57.
Baltimore letter to Bureau 11/7/57.
Bureau letter to Baltimore 11,20/57.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C.

- PBI, Paltimore (9-7L9) Date:  gaomary 21, 1958

ze: [nsub, was " - ’
m m, FBED DODSGK, JQE_’; ‘ John Edgar Hoovel, Ditedizy
CHAD - VICTIM; ; :

MISS CATHFRINE S

EXTORTION FBI File No. 93261 -

Lab, No. D-269h62 m
Zzamination requested by Baltinmre ’

Beforencet 1etter 1,/13,/58
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REPORT
nf the

e . LABORATORY ‘& '

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C.

To: FBI, Baltimore —— Januery 21, 1958

1 File tio. 9 32@
se: Uingub, was Labe No 1 269162 DG

GERMAN IKE, FRED DODSON, JOE;
MISS CATHERINE SCHAD - VICTIN;
GOV. EDMUND S. MUSKIE - VICTIM
EXTORTION

Specimens received  1/111/58

K33 Five sheets of paper bearing known handwriting of ESTHER AMGS.

K34 Five sheets of paper bearing known handwrifing of HAZEL BAXTER.
K35 Five sheets of paper bearing known handwriting of WYRTLE BOLYARD.
K36 Five sheets of paper bearing known handwritirng of EVELYN FAIMER.
K37 Five sheets of paper bearing known handwriting of BARBARA GILLIS.
K38 Five sheets of paper bearing known handwriting of CHARLES HITCHENS.
K39 Four sheets of paper bearing known handwriting of JAMES PENNINOTOX.
K-.‘;O Five sheets of paper bearing known handwritiz;g of WALTER I'IATEK.

Kl Three sheets of ruled paper bearing known hendwriting of EIMER ROGERS.
K2 Five sheets of paper bsaring known hamdwriting of MARIAN SCHUMAKER.
K43 Five sheets of paper bearing known handwriting of MARGARET ZIFPP.

Result of examination:

It was concluded that specimens Q1 through Q5 were not prepared by
any of the individusls whose kmown handwriting has been designated as
speoimens K33 through kh3.

Specimens K32 through K43 ave returned herewith. No photographs -
hxre bean made. : e R

e Y
fd N v




STANLAMD 110 pes, G2 ‘ -~ S

Ofﬁce M@??ZOVM’MZ%WZ » UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

To : DIRECTOR, FBI (9-32641) pATE: 1/13/58 N
..‘ o \(., - ";
rsop 14 SAC, BALTIMORE (9-TH9) ATTN: FBI LABORATORY
SUBJECT: NSUB; was. German Ike, Fred
Dodson, Joe; Miss CATHERINE 269462,

SCHAD - VICTIM; Gov. EDMUND S.
MUSKIE - VICTIM
EXTORTION

Rerep SA GERALD N. SMITH at Baltimore dated 11/29/57.
Enclosed for the Laboratory are handwriting speclmens obtained
from the below listed persons, all of whom were at the Universilty

Hospital on September 23, 24 or 25, 1957.

The FBI Laboratory is requested to compare the enclosed specimens
with the handwriting on the anonymous letters in captloned case.

ESTHER AMOS %
IAZEL BAXTER A
MYRTLE BOLYARD | E
EVELYN FARMER j
BARBARA GILLIS -
CHARLES HITCHENS ;

JAMES PENNINGTON
WALTER PIATEK
ELMER ROGERS
MARIAN SCHUMAKER
MARGARET ZIPP

The Laboratory is requested to return the enclosed items to
Baltimore after the completlion of the requested examination

‘2 - Bureau (Enc. 52)
1 - Baltimore S e : o
GNS:df1 R R U AL W I _
( 3 ) 5-—‘. \\.,,l” g # ¢ 5 (“(" : C% 3
— :

R ' . ey N

! h :
. L L\'J ’ A e N /r” ! // / L «A’.";"'/." /_ ?
i 1‘ \\xb»—' ’& e i R A »1
\,{'." 3 d 'z (‘ (}‘ | . '.JL;:.} - ."..U /-uuum ——————A, I
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JEOTIENN LAionA-rour L

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C.

e A, charlotte (7-1201 ¢ Pat yapech 1, 1958

Fe:  Unsub, was .
:‘-FR'AH I- E, :, D ",’:';, in 5 4 John Edgar Haoover, Directz:
TS5 CATHERTHE SOOI A‘W ~ TICTIH

GOVQ ?' ’UND So L”', I’I 'T TI“ .
7XTORTION rmirmte gy i

: _
REC- 85 vLab. ne. .,
) Zxamination requested by: - D—973327 DG : 3
h ' rharlotte e
A5 4
oy 5]

Reference: Airtel 2/28/58 ‘«J‘

Examinaticn requested:

Document _ < 4
;3 Remarks:
\ 5V E
P
5

- | Er'clﬂsures () (¥, 3 Lab. raport) O o

* Nty L= Baltimore (9-7n9> I‘nr‘losure (Lab report) . o o i
. Bimdman . ; % . A
- Babman




N REPORT
;- g of the

ﬁ A
,"‘\ -_,__l»‘ — 4 ;! h
4 wte ', LABORATORY L& - "3
3 FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
‘ WASHINGTON, D. C.
s i8I, rharlobte Date: Marea 1, 1958
FB] Flle No. 9=326441
Za nsub, was Lab. No. D=273327 DG
CER AN ik, MRED DT, JOES S
FIHS CATIRERTHY QCHAD - VIOTTH P
GOV. AIMUND 8. HUSKIR - YICTIH '
FXTORTION ;
Zzezimens received 3/2-1/53
i Two sheets of paper bearing known handeriting of LOUISE D. LOCKLE &
Results of examination: ,
g It was concludaed that the questioned specimens previously received T
in connection yith instant case were not prepared by IOUISE D. LOCKLEAR, whose
known handwriting has been designated as specimen K. " .
Specimen Kili is returned herewith. No photographs have been made.
; 1
k G
&




- FR-Ms(Hev. ]2:13-56)

& «*

FBI

Date: 2—28-58

i
|
|
[
I
|
!
|
|
[
|
|
|

{Type in plain text or code) jl
{
|
|

(Priority or Method of Mailing)

TO0:  DIRECTOR, FBI
ATTENTION: FBI Laboratory

FROM: SAGC, CHARLOTTE (9-1281)

UNSUB; was., German Ike,

Fred™ Dodson,“ﬁoe, MISS .
CATHERINE "SCHAD - VICTIM |
GOV. EDMUND S&MUSKIE - VICTIM

EXTORTION : =
(003 Baltimors) Vs

Re Baltimore alrtel to Miaml, 1-27-58.

on 2~25-58, LOUISE D. LOCKLEAR |
N. C., was interviewsd by SA ROBERT M. STEVENSON during
which time she furnished handwriting specimens. She
admitted being at the University Hospital, Baltimore,.
Maryland, during the latter part of September, 1957, as a
patient in the Out-Patient Department but denied writing
instant threatening letters.

g FBI Laboratory requested to compare the enclosed
s hendwriting specimens of LOUISE D, LOCKLEAR with the

. extortion letters previously submitted by Baltlimore and
& ; advise Baltimore and Charlotte of the results.

For information of Baltimore,xinvestigative report
being submitted. %

i CHIHES
}
i w3 & Bureau (Encls. 2) (RM) - - S
- Baltimore (9-7L49) . A }J/Kﬂ;v
| 2 - Cherlotte (9-1261) / e
‘f’(}"b RMS:agp /1 )
il (7) e ) gﬁ;; MAR q 1956

- ,a/,./ / N —
¥ $\ Pz v
l;) . -

Lé,




Loport Form
263 (5-12-55)

-

FEDExAL BUEAU

.

OF IN\ _...ua(ION

‘Jg:*z q_ Offico T Offico of Origln Dato Investigative Period
CHARLOTTE | DALTIMORE 3/k4/58 2/2k,25/58 -
L OF CASE Roport made by ' Vyped By,
st ae {’. e ROBERT 1. STEVENSON R
J:‘ E W Dy 21man Cwm OF CASE
Tred-Dod gy lgoe; MlSS
ATHERINE SCHAD ~ VICTIM; .
Gov. EDMUND S./MUSKIE - VICTTM EXTORTTON
SR A
— 1\ g 1-, o )
Sw»aw T 3 T Ry 7 1
3uspect LOUISE D-NIQCKLEAR,| v ¢c., furﬁlshed hendsri¥ing b6 |
czecimens.  She denied writing instant ext Tortion letters s
- RUC =~
)
. 1/
i
j\)’l'vpvi@ 4 r/‘irf\wmﬂ—:t;m . Sp;clg‘lml:::nt Do-;o“t write in spaces below

Tl monde:

7 - Bureau
% - Baltinore §9-7h9)
L - Charlotte (9-1281)




STANDARD FORM NO, G4 .

- Office MenorBdum

-]

UNITED STATWg GOVERNMENT

DATE:
8ac, (9-1201) 3/b/58

SUBJECT: SA ROBERT . STEVENSON Dictated: 2/26/58

UIcws: wes., & r;m Iie,

Trad Dodscn, Joe; Mlor
CATHERINE SCHAD -~ VICTIM;

Gov. EDMUND 3. MUSKIE - VICTI2!
EXTORTION

n Februsry 25, 1958, MRS, LOUISE D. (PAUL) IOCKIEAR, :
|j North Caroling, advisced che lived at Baltinore, b6
Marylend, from April, 1957, to December, 1957, during which time she
vorked at the Eastexrn Venetian Blinds, 1601 Wiccomico Street, Baltimore.
She advised her husband, PAUL I.DCICU]AR, ic presently ¢ TB pabient at the
City Hospital, Bultimore.

She gtated thet che recalls she visited the Out~patient
Department of the University Hospital, Baltimore, Msryland, on several
occasions duvring 1957, and remenbers she was et the Hospitel the latter
part of September, 1957. She denied that she has any knowledge of
instant extortion letters and claimed she did not write them. She stated
she inows of no one who appeared to Have o grudge or upset over the fact
thaet they were required to wait in the Reception room at the Hospital
with Negroes. 8She s2id she did not recell hearing o~ayons nention the
fact that it was necessary to Lo in the gama hospital reception room
with Hegroes.

On the sariz date TOUISE D, LOCKLEAR voluntorily furnished
hendwriting specimens. These handvriting specimens hove been forwarded
wo the FBI Leboratory for cxaninotion ond comparison.

The following desciinticn of suspect IOULLT D. INCKLEAR wan
nzd by obssrvetion ond ivberviow:




Race:

Porn:

Place:

Height:

Weight:

Hair:
Complexion: 3
Byes:

Duild:

Scers and Mevks:

Residence Address:

Fducetion:

Tl on

Robeson County,
5-2%

120

Dark: Brown
Park Brovn
Dark Brown
Medium

None observed

m. C. .

with her iowher, GuUs DEES.
Completed Oth prade




O ce M 72 ¢ UNITEIL ANMEN T

TO DITGECR, PRI DATE:

?\J
{, smom : gag, cmniorTe (9-1201)

SUBJECT:  UlSUDj, wa.s., Gerazn Ibe, !
Ered. Dodson, Joej Mise
CATH uRTITIJ SOHAD - VICTIH;
, Cov. EDMUND S. MUCKIE - V TOMIN
i EXPORTION

Chorlobte

Es‘.ltimov'»-" airtel to liemi, 1/ fl,'.'

Chorlobte airbel to Buresu, 2/<0/

THE BAL LTTMORE “OFI‘,LCJL

e o

Wil report results cf FRI Isvoratory examinablon of
hendvriting of LOUISE D. I0CKIEAR, Rowland, North Carolina.

Y.
suresu (nel. LY=R

4
o~ Bottimore (0-7hO) (anels. )
.1.—
I
(

1

~ Cherlotie ,<<, 1201)
: :u. ho s T p
2.‘) \ { X p ‘

|




_overototy Transmittal Form e
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4%21}234

—«& . LABORATORY

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C.

P
T
W\

PRI, baltinore (9-748) vate:  April 2, 1958
" Unsub, wa .
M-

Jehn Ticar Hoover, Direclys

German Ike®
Fred Vodson, "Joe'’; .
Hiss CATHNLHEINE SCHAD « YICTLi

Governor LMUND S. WUSKIE - FEIFile No.  Qu3264]
I’,IG-T.[A{; Gad wldl L f\); Lt l) Lab, No. *‘,)__“ ek U:’: 4)‘"

“aamtnatior. requested bLiy: FB I, Balt l:?-"LO re

, : Heterence; Letter 3/1 ?/58 .
. Zxamination requested; Docunent aLd

SRemarks:

9-32641 = 89

Enciosures (?) (k25 through £48, 3 Lab. report)

'. o B
s O

co ’MM - H:ﬂ




BTN

3 " REPORT
. ' of the ) 6
B

el 1,Aao‘A7'lP" &

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C.

I

L, daltinore

-
[
Ne!
[¥1]
{1

Tos

Unaub, wa . v Vi i T
‘Warman Ike"

Fred Dodson, '"Joe';

Migs CALUEEINE SCHAD « VICTIHd
Governor LU¥UND S. MNUSKIE - ¢i0TIM

EXTGRIIVE
3/18/38

He:

Specimens received

Kd5 Four sheets of wiite ruled poper vearing the knoun
‘ hardwriting of GLADYS BOWLING, = . .

X46 Five sheete of paper beéaring the known hgnduriting
of GLURCE DOASEY. %?» . F

X47v Four aheetﬂ of paper naaréng-the knoun Randoriting of
l)vilALlJ’ il CISALIIA-

£48 Four sheets of ruled gaoe“ uearbng the Known handwr;t;ns

POMARLE F. fiIu’(;'J.

Result of Emamtnatton:

It was concluded the quesuoned meterigl, preuiocusly

received, was not prepared by any of the zndtviduals wwoae
known handwrzt»ng has been deaignatec as SPECiRGRS.Kuu ‘
through K46,

Specimnens £45 through K45 are returned herewith.
X¥o photographs have been made.
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AL mf .
1106 7”6" 20T AN, + UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

0 : DIRECTOR, FBI (9-32641) paTe:  3/17/58

Al Attention - FBI Laboratory
BALTIMORE (9-T4 PP SRYe
D) S PR (5-749) 274709

SUBJECT: UNSUB, wa. 'German Tke"
Fred Dodson, "Joe';
Miss CATHERINE SCHAD - VICTIM
Governor EDMUND S, MUSKIE - VICTIM

EXTORT ION

Re Baltimore letter to Bureau, 11/7/57.

Enclosed for vhe Laboratory are handwriting speclmens

obtained from the below 1isted persons &ll of whom were at
the University Hospltal, Baltimore, Maryland on 9/23,24 or 25/57 .

The FBI Laboratory is requested tocompare these
he handwriting on the anonymous letters in

Lé specimens with t
pt: captioned case. Qj}
. GLADYS BOWLING &
X GEORGE DORSEY il
v DONALD NOSALIK il
v MARIE B, WINGO e
It is requested that the enclosed ltems be ““H
ceturned to Baltimore after completion of the examination. ’““f
\.O
il
> - Bureau (Encs. - 4)(REGISTERED MAIL) Yo
1 - Baltimore -8 W ff“
%N?:faw | I T égli: /)
3 5T
;E\ o

VG- 62 e




FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

I'b; ” -
T, e ?};. T ) Office of Qrigin T

-

|__BALTIMORE
Tl TE 738F :
TWTHOWN SUBJECT, was, "German Ike"

E:TTIMORE |

3/20/58

Dato

Report made by

GERALD N, S

| 6-9,13,23,24;2/19; /1ZQEﬁL

FPIEE3ETD /30,/5751/2,

Ty-=03d By:

MITH

Taw

*rzd Dodson, Joe;
¥:zz CATHERINE SCHAD - VICTIM
“.vernor EDMUND S, MUSKIE -

Y o o -

M

PRy

CHARACTER OF CASE

EXTORTION

ERY S

DETAILS:

Additional suspects eliminated set forth,

,“. 1}
&
u
-
:

K ‘,;\:'.“;*; Qq ):"‘ S;{;dg; u};g:nt Do not write in spaces below o o
Twpieeg, I c . 5 L A}
“1 - Bureau (9-32641) T -
[y " ! .
2 - Baltimore (9-749) o eein . .
R SR o) S ‘- 'j\ﬁ Gy ;‘—_"._L 1\';5\.'0 " T%?

oy




STANDARD FORM NO, 84

e @
Ofﬁfﬁ M«.,VO?”V ANANI2 « UNITED STATES GOVERNMERT

o sao (9-7ho) PATE 5
FROM SA GERALD N, SMITH
SUBJECT: UNKNOWN SURJECT, was,, "German Ike"

Fred Dodson, Joe;

Miss CATHERINE SCHAD - VICTIM
Governor EDMUND S, MUSKIE - VICTIM
EXTORTION

All of the individuals who are set forth below wWers tounziacted
and interviewed concerning instant matter, - All of theac
individuals advised they did not write the letters in inzetans
zase, had no information to offer regarding either FEED DOpSoy,
"IERMAN IKE" or JOE and could suggest no suspects, lone of
these persons recalled any of tThe other patients creating 2z
disturbance or complalning about the waiting in the Out-Patients
Department at Universlty Hospltal. .

ESTHER AMOS
HAZEL BAXTER
MYRTLE BOLYARD
EVELYN FARMER
BARBARA GILLIS
CHARLES HITCHENS
JAMES PENNINGTON
WALTER PIATEK
ELMER ROGERS
MARIAN SCHUMAKER
MARGARET ZIPP

All of the above personz furnished samples of thelr hancurlting
znd these samples were fcewarded to the FBI Laboratory wich

e request that this handwriting be compared with the lottopg
In Ingtant case.

1 ‘\1 ,l-‘




»

34 9-THS

Tne FBI Laboratory advised by communication dated Januasry 21,
-958 that the letters in instant case had been compared with
tne handwriting specimens of the below listed individuals and
uqat it was concluded that the letters in this case had not been

prepared by anyhof these indlviduals.

ESTHER AMOS
HAZEL BAXTER
MYRTLE BOLYARD
EVELYN FARMER
BARBARA GILLIS
CHARLES HITCHENS
JAMES PENNINGTON
WALTER PIATEK
ELMER ROGERS
MARIAN SCHUMAKER
MARGARET ZIPP

By sommunication dated February 28, 1958 the Charlotte Office T
suhmitted to the FBI Laboratory handwriting specimens of . - . -
LOUISE D, LOCKLEAR for comparison with the letters 1n instant
caBe.

By communicaﬁion dated March 14, 1958 the FBI Laboratory -
advised.it was concluded that the questloned specimens -

previously recelved in connection with instant case had not
been prepared,bj LOUISE D LOCKLEAR, -

on January 2%, 1958, FBED BURNS, advised
that ADAM FAIR, who resides at the above address, 13 the

uncle of BURNS! wife, BURNS further advised that ADAM FAIR,_
who was. not home 2t this time, 18 a colored male, o ;

Inasmuch as ADAM FAIR 1s a Negro, no further investigation
regarding him as a suspect in instant case 1s being undertaken.

On, January 8, 1958 Mm, CALLIE MAE FOSTER.|
: d, advised SA's [and -
that she was in the clinilc. at the University

“Hospital, Baltimore," Maryland,.on:September 24, 11957, .and ‘she. -
could recall no person or 1ncident which might” be’ ‘of- valu‘ﬁinﬁ
ldentifying the unknown subject, Mrs, FOSTER pointed-out that

‘Bhe 18 a Negro and obviously dedld-not have written the 1ettnrﬁ” S
in instant. case, Inasmuch as CALLIE FOSTER is a Negro, no fuvbher{
investigation: regarding her is.c ntemplated._




>n December 30, 1957, MYRTLE WILLIAMS
zdvised that EVA ANDERSON, who 1s her next-door neighbor, 18

colored female, Inasmuch as Mrs, WILLIAMS advlised that EVA
ANDERSON 1s a colored female, no further investigation regarding
ner will be undertaken., : :

wuvtact has been maintained throughout tne period of this
report with Miss CATHERINE SCHAD and other personnel at the
University Hospital to determine if any of these individuals
zcould suggest-any patients of the hospital as being a. logical
~suspect with negative reaults.

-




- +\0ARD FORM NO. 64 Q SEY a
Oﬂi(]@ Memomndum o+ UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

o DIRECTOR, FBI (9-32641) DATE:  3/20/58

'7<SAC, BALTIMORE (9-749)

KD

UNSUB, was,, ''German Ike"

5 Fred Dodson, Joe;

¢ Miss CATHERINE SCHAD - VICTIM

: Governor EDMUND S, MUSKIE - VICTIM
EXTORTION

00: BALTIMORE

Enclosed herewith for the Bureau is one copy of the
report of SA GERALD N, SMITH dated this date at Baltimore.

REFERENCES: Report of SA GERALD N, SMITH, 11/29/57 at Baltimore.
Charlotte letter to Bureau, 2/28/58,

Report of SA ROBERT M, STEVENSON at Charlotte, 3/u/58.
Bureau letter to Charlotte, 3/14/58.

By letter daued_lllﬂzEl_th New York Office advised
Boston that on 11/1/57

Time, Inc,, Time and Life Bullding, Rockerfeller Center, New

York City, who requested that his identity be maintalned as
confidential, made available an autostat of a letter received

oy his office tated this 1s the only prank letter bo
recelved regarding the Governor's Conference and the envelope b7C =
was destroyed on the receipt of same. His flles reflect no 8
information regarding "GERMAN IKE" and no information regarding
Anti-Polish attitude,

The letter furnished by[;:::;:has signed,
2nd this letter which was typewritien Is of no value for
nandwriting comparison in instant matter.

a7 o s . s . ) ‘9(."‘A !

LEADS: ¢ PRadlinsn cie s fun ipt LR
3/417 575
57

THE BALTIMORE DIVISION Iy . N
5. g ,‘u‘ .ﬁ :g. "y 3 4
/) AT BALTIMORE, MARVLAND e

3
i

1, Will contact perséré not yéf contacted who were in Universlty

Hospital on 9/23,P4 or 25/57 and obtain specimens of their
handwriting for ¢ mp?g;Sbn wlth Instant letters. .

.—Aé‘) 4 P . S )L/
reau (Enc., - 1) 4! T o e o 1

/ R SCRE SN Coond -/‘ e’

&’ - Bu
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- Uransmittal Form ‘ ‘\' I i

- LABORA‘I'ORY —

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C.

e

FBI, Baltimore (9-749) May 23, 1958

=2 Unsub, wa .
"German Ike™ John Edgar Hoover, Ditassny
FRED DODSON, "Joo"
Miss CATHERINE SCHAD - VIC’TIM
GOVERNOR EDMUND S. MUSKIE N
VICTIM; EXTORTION e 932641
g z:mination requested by: FBI R Baltimore R&C. 5}“ 3.27956? G
Letter 5/20/58 B - 117
Zxamination req\;ested: Dgcument
= emarks:

Enclosures (6) (K49 - K51, 3 Lab ra)ort)
d '1,,;, o @l

T RAESE |

MAY 2 51958
o q £t




e REPORT .
v ‘ of the ‘
=iy A s

—m . LABORATORY ~...1_._.._

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C.

To:  ¥BI, Baltimore Date: May 23, 1958
FBI File Mo, 9_32641
rRe:  Unsub, wa Lab, g D~279567 DG
"German Ike" ‘

FRED DODSON, "Joe"
Miss CATHERINE SCHAD - VICTIM
GOVERNOR EDMUND 8., HMUSKIE - VICTIM
EXTORTION

Specimans recelved 5/21/58

K49 Three sheets of riiled paper bearing ktown handwriting of
MARVIN HAROLD HAVENS,

K50 Three sheets of ruled paper bearing known handwriting of
FLORENCE DOROTHY HAVENS,

K51 Sheet of ruled tablet paper bearing known hardwriting of
ANGIX WOOD,

Results of examination:

It was concluded specimens Ql through Q5, previously
received,were not prepared by any of the individuals yhose known
handwriting has been des;.gnated as specimens K49 through K61,

The evidence submitted is returned herewith. No
photographs have been made.
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T @-TAHD FORM NO, 64

Othce

-

LA

e : DIRDCTOE, FBI (9-32641)

??\Oﬁs& - SAC, BaLTIVCRE ( 9-749)

DATE: 5/20/58

Attention: FBI Leboretory

SUBJECT: MSUB, wa. "German Ike", Fred ’:) \—/
Dodson, "Joe"; ~ 7
tigs Catherine Schad - Victim
Governor Fdamund S. Muskie - Victim

o Bxtortion

Re report of A GERALD N, SHITH at Baltimore dated 3/20/58.

Fnclosed for the FBI Laboratory are handwriting specimens of
the below listed persons who were at the University Hospiteal,
Beltimare, ‘aryland on 9/?5,24 or 25/57.

The Laboratcry is requested to compare these specimens with the
handwriting on the anonymous letters in captioned case.

ILWRVIN HAVENS
FIORENCE HAVENS
ANGIE ViOCD

Tt is requested that the enclosed items be returned %o
Rpltimore efter completion of the examination.

©3 - Bureau (Encls. 3)
1 - Baltimore .
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RepcyFrora »
- FDODET 2-12-35)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Governor EDMUND S, MUSKIE -

VICTIM

Reprring Ciice Office of Origin Date’ lnvoyiunvo P xio«;aS .l
i i LT ERUH 2 8 2 i
BALTIHORE BALTIMORE 5/27/5 5/5.20/38
TIZ 28 CISE Report made by '

GERALD N, SMITH
~JNKHCHH SUBJECT; wias., CHARACTER OF CASE
“’{Qﬁﬁ@éﬂhlkﬁnx Fred Dodson,

Joe; .
tiss CATHERINE SCHAD VICTIM EXTORTION

fdditional suspects, who were

DETAILS:

eliminated, set forth.

K \:_, ( /| ¢4 i . .
Aspromms il \ . !/‘ “\ { s"i‘:‘cg;::::m Do not write in spaces below
" Biale . £ e [\
Pmlvl suoia: O "'\ 1 L ‘ J

(10~ Bureau (9-32641)
2 - Baltimore (9-749)
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Oﬁice MGWZOWM&Z%?% « UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
- SAC, BALYTMORE (9-749) pare. 12y 26, 1958
Date Dictated: May 20, 1958
—20n SA GERALD N, SHMITH
CAJECT: !L'H_\‘IKI-’JO’S'JN SUBJECT j Was.,
German ILie", I'red Dodgon, B
Joe;

ifliss CATHERINE SCHAD - VICUWTIH;
Governor EDMUND S, MUSKIE
VICTIM

EXTORTION

A1l of the individuals who are sct forth below
were contacted and interviewed concernlng instant matter.,
411 of these individuals advised they did not write the 7
letters in instant case and had no information to offer :
regavding either "GERMAN IKE", FRED DUDSON or JCE and
could suggest no suspects. None of these persons recalled
any of the other patlents creating a disturbance or com-
plaining about the walting iu the Out-Patients Department :
at Universlty Hospital: ' ‘ Lo

GLADYS BOWLING
GEORGE DORSEY

DONALD NOSALIK
MARIE B, WINGO

All of the above persons furnished sawmples of
thelr handwriting, aud these samples vere forwarded to the
Federal Bureau of Investlgation Laboratory with the request -1
shat this handwriting be compared with the Ll2tters 1n
instant case.

GlS:ef




The FBI Laboratory advised by communicationh
dated fppril 2, 1958, that the letters in instant case
had bnou compared with the handwritlng SDAﬂ“mnns of ’“;m
the below listed indlviduals and trat 1t s concluded’
that the letters in this case had not heen prepared by
any of these indlviduvals: t g

ATADYS RCWLINA
AEORGE DORSEY

DONALD NOSALIK
MARTE B. WINGO

, _On ppril 15, 1958, THOMAS WHEATIEY, | |
I | advised that he is the scn of FLORENCE

WHEATIEY., WHEATIEY advised that his mother resides. wi*h
nim on a palf time basis but at the present time is.
vislting at Cambridge, Maryland; WHEATIEY stated’ that g
FLORENCE WHEATLEY is an-elderly woman who ig subject o 3;{
-eplleptic Tits and has been undergoing treatment at o
wvarious hospitals for this condition.. WHEATLEY: rpquesoed -
that .dn view of ‘his mother's condition that she nots be v
interviewed because any excitement micht 00581b1y bring on
an npl1entﬂc fit or.stroke. WHEATLEY further informed that
nio mother does not write too well and that he dild.not
nave anything aveilable with ' any of her handwriting on it.

- Mrs, THOMAS WHIAMLE
I e cprll 15, 10583, comnmented that she had been with her
Sy netner-in-law, FLORENCE WHEATLEY, when FLORENCE visited

Lne UﬁiVOTOity Hospital on September 24, 1057,
Mps . WHEATLEY advised that her mother-in-law had rone to
the nosplta] for treatment of her epileptic condition, _
. 3he added that she and.her mother-in-law had only had to .=
“wait ten minutes. to be admitted to.a doctor so there had "~
been no reason for FLORENCE WHEATLEY to write the type -~ -
of letter that was written in instant matter. She also
.. added’ that. during. the time'she wag-at. the hOSpital,wsne
anoticed ‘no-one’ complaininpsabout‘waiting and she coald :
TsungSU no uspects in instant case. : (
RE

Ip, Dirpctor‘fﬁ
a vis@d tha

e On March ”4 19)8,:
u_of Nursina, Mount Wilson Sta
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SAGARDIA made available a note written by ANGIE wWoow “o
sae of the ntrses and this note 1is being forwardeda -
e FBI Laboratory for comrarison with the letters n
instant case.

On March 25, 1953, 11 IE_BIEY i
dvised that her daughter, I | had injurec

2
ner head on September 19, 1957, and consequently, she
nad taken 'to. the Out-Patients Department Upniversity

Hospltal, on this: date., Mrs, BURY advised that
n2d_gone back t0 ‘the hespital by herself on September 23,

?“R7, to-met a new dressing on her head. H#rs. BURY. statpa
*nat she had only been in the hospital briefly on
eptember. 19, 1957, and that due: Lo[:j;:::;] head injury,
ane had. been waited on immediately, She-advised that since
*hat date .she had not,. been back, to*the UniverQity Hospital

- . Due to the ave of[::::::] who was at Universitv
,}ospitwl on: ertember'23, 1657, handwriulnw specimens -
nere. not taken. N o : o

on My 5, 19‘38 Mrs, HENRY REYNOLDS Txoodwind

<“treet was- interviewed by SA| I Mrs.g

1n the Out- Patients Department Univer81ty Hospital durinA,f”
Zeptember, 1957;: however, he had never indicated to her
*hat there had been any difficulty.of any kind about the
waiting hours.  She further stated that. her husband had
never 5aid anything to her about waiting in the same room
:r behind Negro patients. Mrs. REYNOLDS informed that -7 .
HENRY REVNOLDS is T4 years old, hard of hearing, and.is at.’
the present-time 1n a weakened condition due to a prolonged
;illness. In_view:of HENRY REYNOID!s. physical condition
it was not - deemed advisable to take handwriting sppcimen
,.wfrom nim. - ; @ 4
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s7AMDARD FORM Na. B4

N 7] .
O]]LEG A@@%Z.OM?’Z&ZZAWA + UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

10 : SAC, DALDENONE (L-71) DATE: may 26, 1958
ste Dheboted: May 20, 1958
FROM SA GEGALDG i, SHIVWH
SUBJECT: UNEHOWIT SUBJECY; wWas .,
"gernan Ile, Frad Dodson,
Joe;

Miss CATHERINE
governor EDMUND
VICTIHM
EXTORTION

SCHAD - VICTI::
8, MUSKIE -

on April 23, 1958, EDITH BOLASKY,

sndvised that she had been in the Out-Patients
Departmnent, University flospital, on September 25, 1957,
snd that she had not had to walt over ten or rifteen
minutes before beins admitted to a doctor and had a very
short wait in the waitin;: room. According to Mrs.
ROLASKY, she had heard no one complaining about the
waiting period in the walting room and had heard no one
malke any remaris about waiting with HNegros. She
advised that during the time she was walting, no one
created any type of disturbance or indicated in any way
that they were dlspleasea wilth the regulation governlng
waltlng in the walting room,

Mrs . BOLASKY was requested to furnish specimens
of her handwribing; however, she stated that she could
ot write or spell well. In view of this, no effort was
mnde to obtein handwriting speclmens.




STANDARD FORM NO. 64

. & |
O]_‘ﬁce Memomndum - UNITED ST?ES GOVERNMENT

10 : SAC, BALTINORE (9-~T49) pATE:  lMay 26, 1958
N Date Dictated: Moy 20, 1958
| FROM SA WAYUE W, WESLEY
SUBJECT: UNKNOWH SUBJECT; was.,
"German Ike', Fred Dodscon,
Joe;

Miss CATHERINE SCHAD - VICTINM;
Governor EDMUND S. MUSKIE -
VICTIM

EXTORTION

On March 19, 1958, Mr. and Mrs. M. H, HAVENS,

| advised that during the end of September,
1957, Mrs., HAVENS went b the Out-Patlents Department of
the University Hospital, Baltimore, Maryland, ln order
to see Dr., J, RUSKIN, 2 skin speclalist., Tvwo weeks later,
near the first of October, 1957, Mrs. HAVENS was reqguired
to return to the hospital for.a second visit. Immedlately
after this visit, tha HAVENS wert to Michlgan and ‘ '
subsequently to ¥lorida and returned to Salisbury approxi-
mately three weeks ago.

MARVIN HAROLD HAVENS stated that he accompanied
his wife during her first visit to the University Hospital
and remained 1n the walting room while his wife was being
examined. He said that at no time did he observe anyone
object to the large number of Negro patients who were in
the walting room, He denied any knowledge as to who may
have sent instant extortion letters and stated that he
definitely had not. W¥r, HAVENS agreed to voluntadly
furnlsh samples of his handwrlting, which samples were
taken,

FLORENCE DOROTHY HAVENS (nee Nyqulst), advised
that she did not observe anyone in the walting room at the
University Hospltal “+ring her visits in September, 1957,
and October, 1957, acting disturbed over the Negro patients
waiting service. She 8aild she had no knowledge as to who may
have written lnstant letters and denied emphatically that
she had doue so herself. Mrs. HAVENS agreed to voluntarily
fgznishdsamples.of her handwritling, which samples were .. . .
obtained. . T -2 , A N

4

The above samples axre bedng, forvarded. to the .
FBI Laboratory for comparison #ithtthé {lettdrs +in instgbé}cuu@.




cranGARD FORM 10, G4
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Oﬁice Z\/ie% | UNITED

FRI (0-22041)

) e

3NO\J SCT; wWab.,

’ fred Dedson,

1
'Ge

%iss CAWHFRI&% SCHAD VICTIN;
navernor EDMUMD 3. MUSKIE -
\TTCTW“’

EyTORTION

00:  Beltimore

Fhneclosed is repory SHITH

FaW

qniad this date, af Baltlwore

Vel

TERERENCES :

Baltimore 1Ptt@r 0 the HBureau dated

'.')\ a0 1 le]
o 1953 AT7TH,

-l
Peoort of SA GERALD 1, St
Raltimore, March 20, 1958,

BAIMTMORE DIVISION

L BLULIMORE, MARYLAND

w111 report results A" the FRI laboratory examin -

Al ST ™
+1tan of the hundwrxcjn 51001me1 hgi AIGTL QOOD nghuﬂc,
HAVENS and MARVIN HAVENQ- NG = QD Aﬁ{ 4% n

63- Bureau (Encl. 1)
Raltimore
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cleChol To MENORANDUM - NUT A SUSSYACIVE WEINE=~UP

MIKNOWH SUBTECE; e

” . . 1t 4 -
"\:Ci'.’}«‘ [§ I"L a  rImiAy I.:‘:)‘x.':lji).‘,:

(I()e;

Goliulmore sile L lnd
Juveau Tlle U=-320L1

LUSPECTOR L, ¥, PHILLIPS: Tuds peadlo: cage, oliice oo
, ordl in, Boitimore, wag origineily _
Tpened by Loe sosbton Oftice on a t”rcatenirj letter walled :
A Gl luore T/0/7 to Lu;evnor HUSKIE of lMalne. 4Wae R
pergon V“Ltin tuls 1sz 2 wulen thveatened Governor MUSKIE's ’
; life siined himgelf as "Cerman Ike", liis sandwrlting was 1iden-
: Cilied Ly the DI Laboratory 2s $ie samwe indlvidual who wrote ;
b two letters received at t:.e University; iosplvsl in Raltinore |
\ on /20/ 7, one of w ich addresced to e receptlonist, Miss .
b CATMERINE SCIAD, contained a tweat to kill, Invesitipetian g
& to date as failed to identily tie pevson wio wrote . ese
ietters
e Vas.dn ton Field Office, ot
Lo ogrequest o) toe daltinore Offlce ad a seasen made by the
de 8. Secret gervice on / u/ T In t .o Secvet Sevvice Proteuti:o .
sesedres Division's f1le o crauk lette:r uriters, Tids zeerce., :
Vode s wog unmroductives, was on too hosio ouly oif Lo letter
Sritten o Coverdon MUSKIE,
It is sug ested that toe Wesodnoion
‘ dielc Office voe requested to nave an aadi dlonal gearci made by
- Secret Sevvice on tae basis also of the two 1CLLGT" wrilcten by
i tie gubject to €hie Universilty liospital, since t..ey contaln

addltional alilases and wrlting from toe gubject,

Comments are requested from SA
GERALD N, SMITH {o wuom casc .as boen as si 1ed and frow SAC
KELLY, : S i

. 1

NOTPECORBED i ,
S8
20 JUL 11 1958 ﬁ i

LW
&5
3

SALTTHORE Lild PECTION

6/16/458
Mél)n{é



-

JA SMITH: the Inspector's comments have been
noted and a lead is going to be
irmediately set out to have the Washington Field Office contact

the U, 8. Secret Service, Washington, D.C., regarding the two
1etters written by the subject to the University Hospital, in
wnich the subject used the additlonal aliases "JOE" and "FRED

DODSON" .

The Inspector!s suggestion is noted

SAC:
and will pe followed.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Reporing JEoe Offico of Origin Date Investigative Poriod 3
BALTIMORE BALTIMORE 7/9/58 j/QO,' 6/18, 2)4/’;/;-3
TLE T JAE Report made by Typed 373
GERALD N, SMITH 1mo
UNKNOWN SUBJECT; W,a? . CHARACTER OF CASE .
"Gexrman Ike", Fred-Dodson,
Joe;
Miss CATHERINE SCHAD ~VICTIM | EXTORTION
Governor EDMUND S, MUSKIE -
VICTIM

Remaining suspects who were at University Hospital
September 23-25,1957 eliminated on basis of nandwriting.

- P -

DETAILS:

The FBI Laboratory advised by communication dated 5/23/58

that the letters in instant case nad been compared with the
handwriting specimens of the below listed individuals who were
in University Hospital during September 23 - 25, 1957 and it was
concluded that the letters in this case had not been prepared by
any of these individuals,

MARVIN HAVENS
FLORENCE HAVENS
ANGIE WOOD

- P -

Assvivrarnt &&K&:m&i(ﬁ::m Do not writo in spaces below
I -
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.1 + Bureau (9-32641) I I SH REC- 135
2 - Washington pleld Office g
9;'0 l) 8 ite ?" '}%5\” ]

2 - Baltimore (9-T49)




STANDARD FORM tK. G4

Oﬁice Memc’amd%m « UNITED -rSPES GOVERNMENT .

TO . DIRECTOR, FBI (9-32641) pate: 7/9/58

/
AN/ ¢" sac, BALTIMOKE (9-749)

supjecr: UNKNOWN SUBJECT, was. a
"German Ike", Fred Dodson, o
Joe,
Miss CATHERINE SCHAD - VICTIM;
Governor EDMUND S, MUSKIE -
VICTIM
EXTORTION

Enclosed for the Bureau 1s one copy and for WFO
are two copies of the report of SA GERALD N, SMITH, this
date, at Baltimore,

References:

Report of SA GERALD N. SMITH dated 5/27/58 at Baltimore.
Baltimore airtel to WFOQ dated 6/18/58,

Leads : WASHINGTON FIELD OFFICE
— AT WASHINGTON, D.C.

1. Will check the Protective Research Division,
U.S. Secret Service for any information in their
files re "JOE" or "FRED DODSON".

(This lead furnished to WFQ in Baltimore airtel
6/18/58.)

BALTIMORE OFFICE N

¢
L

AT BALTIMORE, MD. L

1. Willl awalt the results of the investigation being
conducted by WFO and i1f this later proves unproductive,
will consider closing instant case inasmuch as all
logical suspects have been eliminated.

g I.,"-': L v,

.514 (i/i Bure%u (gng.(l) ) 35 ~7~_m i ( g S e
: 2 - WFO (91081) (Enc. 2 poe. L L T
2 - Baltimore o - ’
GNS :1mb 8 Jui 10 0r o
(5 ) ,‘ . f,_..-:.\\ | ;;:h . - ._— !5.!8




FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

}

i

Beporius TEce Oll'iICO of Origin Date Investigative Period -
ZALTIMORE BALTIMORE 7/30/58 7/23/58
TIT.Z CTLASE

Ro;rt made by ! - st
GERALD N, SMITH

‘Zerman Ike", Fred-Dodson, Joe;
¥2ss CATHERINE SCHAD - VICTIM :
Zvernor EDMUND S, MUSKIE - VICTIM EXTORTION

Fecords, Protective Research Division, United States Secret
Service, Washlngton, D.C. negative re FRED DODSON or JOE,

e

-C - y//

RPN :

Trne Washington Field Office informed that [ Il

Protective Resea Div » S. Secret Service, Washington, i
7,8. advised SA on July 8, 1958 that a review b6
¢? thelr records falls to reflect any information regarding b7e §
7Z=ZD DODSON or JOE,

Irz3much as all possible suspects in this case have been eliminateq,

.2 inasmuch as all logical investigation has been conducted without
:nitifying the unknown subject, this case 18 being considered alosge’; .

-

<
’
.

»
et
A .
Feed

-C -
——— e f\[i 7
A (} /QS H pVJ/IA(L{ Spi'::i((;:uﬁ:zm Do not write in spaces below
Vet Tundat LY 3 SR i .
T L ; )| Z LGS Z/ /)
72~ Bureau (9-32641) Vi Ll s g
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i - USA, Baltimore » eass - g i
i - Baltimore (9-749) | % o 42 AUG 1 1958
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STANDARD FORM NO. G4

O]ﬁce M ’ sz « UNITED ¢ D‘.’ERNMEI‘:IT

' ¢ DIRECTOR, FBI (9-32641) July 30, 1958
/

};F?xm © SAC, BALTIMORE (9-T49)

o

~J ;

SUBJECT: UNKNOWN SUBJECT; was,
"German Ike", Fred odson, Joe;
Miss CATHERINE SCHAD - VICTIM
Governor EDMUND S, MUSKIE -~ VICTIM
EXTORTION
(00: Ra)

Enclosed herewith fop the Bureau 13 one copy of report of
SA GERALD N, SMITH dated at Baltimore as above,

REFERENCES ;

Report of SA GERALD N, sMITy dated 7/9/58 at Baltimore;
WFO letter to Baltimore dated 7/11/58.

‘1 - Bureau (Encl.-1)
1 - Baltimore
GNS:1mg

(2)




: *’ FEDERA’ BUREAU OF INVESRGATION

Washington 25, D. C. )

REPORT |

of the

LATENT FINGERPRINT SECTION

. Identification Division

(\

RE "
;ZIU::IEL:;Q A R%‘C ;e dorid L, 188D i
LATENT CASE No. U=3didl ~ & g
TO:

580y Chariotie

RE:
UNGUB, ; HARRY L. GOLDEN -
FTICTEH
‘ W"% K‘T Ii.¥) k

= REFERENCE: .

" EXAMINATION REQHEE‘%@H—B%“ G0=-08

8 SPECIMENS: Charlotie )
sne envelope and accompanying letter, 436 and Q7
¥o latent prints developed on subaitiod specimens. 3
isboratory report separate.
Specimens ocaclosed. ;

cocloesuras (.J) : 5

4
Baitimore : ?
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

RECORDED UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE NO LAB FIHLE
3/26/59 FW Recorded 4/6/59 2:00 P.M. cls LCH# 20141
Laboratory Work Sheet ?,5,2 éé{/z 5167

= ; LATENT File # :

" Unsub; Lab.#  D-302926 BE 7 ¢
HARRY L, BEE GOLDEN - VICTIM =D, - L&
EXTORTION

Txamingtion requested by: FBI, Charlotte (9-New) 3/20/59

Examination requested: Document _ Fingerprint Date received: 3/23/59

Result of Examination: Examination by: b'7c

// e
/ -
Specimens submitted for examination ]
SPECIMEN CHECK# AMOUNT DATE PAYABLE TO SIGNED BY BANK

| Jedlas
Qé Enve10pe bearing address "Carolina Israelite Charlctte
6 P ‘Carolina® postmarked "BALTIMORE, MD MAR 16 1959
- }A.

Qq Accompanying handwritten letter beginning "To the .
Editoreseee” ending ".,eeel mean it,"

,,,,,

Ry /,/ /.g.ﬁi'"- ’ N -




4.t R
+#D-38 (Rev. 12-13-56)

FBI

date: 3/20/59

T:ansmit the following in

(Type in plain text or code)

AIRTEL

(Priority or Method of Mailing)

To: Director, FBI;X\

From: SAC, Chaﬁ/%fte (9-New) FBI LABORATORY
UNSUB. ; HARRY LS”GOLDEN - VICTIM
EXTORTION S

-t .
T IR PR IR

Enclosed ig an anonymous letter postmarked Baltimore, Maryland,
3/16/59, which was addréssed to the 'Carolina Israelite', Charlotte,
N. C. This letter was £0rwar d to the Charlotte Office by letter
dated 3/17/59, from Mr, HA OLDEN, editor and publisher of the

"Carolina Israelxte , 1312 ¥lizabeth Avenue, P. O, Box 2505, Charlotte,
‘\‘NQ C. / .

/
The anonymoui;igxter reads as follows:

'"Eamandson Village
Balt. Md. )

To the editor.

'"Why don't you keep your nigger loving Jew

Bagtard home?

'"We don't want rotten Jews telling us what
to do.

_..:,.L;..-...N,,.,‘_v,...',.«,,-tw i Bl
AR T AR

"If a Jew had any respect at all, he would't :
want to live in a Christian country.

"The dirty swine. If I ever get the money and

necessary equipment, I'll blow that) dgnk bastards office
to hell. i

x3»- Bureau g% ) (Encl-1)
2 - Ch rlo (9 -New)

- Ba timore
BDC:bc




e " I
FT-16 (Rev. 12-13-56)

L TN ; : : ;
«rimzmit the {ollowing in

(Type in plain text or code)

(Priority or Method of Mailing)

CE 9-New Page 2

On 3/20/59, Mx. GOLDEN, who is also editor of one of
the best seller books entitled "Only in America', advised SA
[ [he made a great number of speeches throughout the
U, S. and, as could be expected, received numerous hate type
anonymous letters wherein the writer referred to GOIDEN as a
"nigger loving Jew" or similar phraseology. GOLDEN stated that
the enclosed letter from Baltimore was apparently the result of
a speech that he had made at the Lord Baltimore Hotel, Baltimore,
Maryland, on the evening of 3/12/59, stating there was always
"one in every crowd." According to Mr. GOIDEN, he had no suspects
whatsoever and to his knowledge, this was the first letter of this
type he had received from Baltimore. e stated his mail was opened
by Mr. JACK HAUSSMAN and delivered directly to him, GOIDEN, and in
all probability their fingerprints were the only ones on the anonymous
letter.

He made available an article entitled "GOIDEN Asks for

Dignity" and appears in 'The Sun’, Baltimore Newspaper in an issue
of March 13, 1959. This article reflects that GOLDEN spoke to a
jcrowdiof approximately 500 and was introduced by THEODORE R.

'MC KELDIN, former Governor and now Republican candidate for Mayor.
The article reflects that J. HAROLD GRADY, Democratic candidate
for Mayor and GERALD W. JOHNSON, author, historian and former
nevspaper man were among other guests at thé dinner. The speaker
received citations from Governor TAWES and from Mayor D 'ALESANDRO.

The article reflected that the toastmaster for the dinner
which would benefit the building of a new Temple was GILBERT SANDLER,
Brotherhood Vice-President., The article indicated that Mr. GOLDEN
spoke on racial segregation, juvenile delinquency and apparently
several other topics.

L ———




‘iu-1o (Rev. 13-13.-56) :
- ) I

» . “ . \b l
o

FBI {

|

Date: :

|

|

T-inzmit the following in

(Type in plcin text or code) L

{Priarity or Method of Mailing)

CE 9-New Page 3

LEADS
{; The Laboratory is requested to_ process.anonymous. letter
{  for latent prints and to search through the anonymous. letter. file
;; after which it should be returned to the Charlotte Office.

Baltimore Division, at Baltimore, is requested to contact
GILBERT SANDLER, toastmaster at the above referred to dinner, and
others if deemed appropriate to ascertain if there was anyone in
attendance at the dinner who may have caused a disturbance and who
might be identical with UNSUB.

will also contact appropriate racial informant for any
information as to the writer of the anonymous letter .

; antider . Since this appears Lo be a racxal complnint Charlotte
* and Baltimore should submit closing report within ten days.

MOORE
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

i%::@:f’\”i;a) UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE e LAD TI4E
3755 B
Laboratory Work Sheet
. v L!\TB\%T . u/ e _; r 4 %/”"
RB- Un!‘ub" e v Sete SN Flle #
2l . . " n
1 HABRY L. ®X# GOLDEN - VICTIM Lab. #  D-30292¢ % 06’
| EXTCRTION
Examination requested by:  $p]  Charlotie {9-Mow) 3/20/5%
Examination requested: g - Date recelved VL Wiz
Document flﬁ{jerprmt A 2 23

Result of Examination: Lo A [ L ;f’ Examinnuon by:

Specimens submitted for examination

SPECIMEN CHECK # AMOUNT DATE  PAYABLE TO SIGNED BY BANK
fllews
Ql/ Envelope bearing address "Carolina Israelite Charlotte

2.9 :Carolina® posmarlfed "BALTIMORE, MD MAR 16 1959
- ?v&.

3  Acconpanying han dwritten letter beginning "To the
7 Editoreseee” ending Yeeeeel mean it.,"
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- JL1OUIN U CHARACTER OF CASE
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Cnnarlotte zirbel to Zuresu, Moreh 20, 1956,
- RIC -
AlTTHISTRATIVE DATA
A review of the filas of known rabid segrezationisis

in Zaltirore, including LHuPCS WASHINCTOW ulL;lbLu) disclozed
no indication that any of these individuals has in the past
written vitrlolic anonymous letters. :

As set forth in this report, although WILLIaMS is

a4 vro-segregablonist, it does not appear that he is the tynr‘/-’
v
!)'J

f individval who would write a venomous and profane letter

i, therefore, he is not belng considesred as a suspect in
his case at this time.
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Mr. GOLDEN »
three months
GLOmSEE ¥IaStl
otjects to
nas been d~
attorney"
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338 EBasi 29th
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b GRS e e e et VEON
Lapy tos i e )
- .,
Report of: Si . % 3 - e o
. 2/ —r ot ’
Date: 3/ 30757
file Number: = 70 Tirgpe, (-7 700
fitle: LEBE s Had . - eI
Character: IO AN AR
Synopsis:
M . “J'.?;?’JL o s L0 '.',C » oot diny Ly polxr-
sorsd by Broth neb Snualorl at Saltinmorpg o,
March 12, 1?59, durlnc She swhire evening, gt
which Mr. HaRBY , G ~“*a“or, there wWare ng
incidents or anyons wrocnnt showi,g a hostile attitude o
advised the DPObHOPLOOd

ire S0DLER 7is
ago received a le
“ITLIANS, in
(OJE coning to
bad by Balvinore

b'ﬂ timore At \‘Urne
er the sonday

d]tllorp to WILL.

newshaser as Tpre-coviepgal

sSne i,
n

1%,
cr il

i
%

£

LS I T o &
oo o v H at B
‘4 - ) -1 : f

¢y

Sundlor 1dverti€;np,
maryland, was

in(,,,

CILELHE SAVDLEN,
Lalt o buit b

S“L""D(’: s

-A ’
by SA en March 26, 1959, ir., SauDrin
wog contacled sIince e was the toastmaster at a dinver
sponsorec by the Zrotherhood of Temple Oheb Shalom, of which
organlzatlon he ig vice-president. This dLﬁn“P was held at

the Lord Bal

timore Hotel on the evening of Harch 12, 1959,

and at this dinner Mr, HARPV'GOLDLN, Editor and Publxuhcr
o' the "Carolina Israslite", Charlotte, North Carolina, wus

the

cuest spealer,

llf is Hl‘e property. of the FBl, o

fo ydkfrll;vfef_l cmlde your gency.

-t 'W'"Il"m{im gl

b6
b7C




SLFT

NP
Loum b oL
~-:.1 , i}
b ’
S T Wi 3 [ 1
‘!- -
.,,I"U_] Jns Isroo
.l b |
oY lowr:
i
1% 3 5 e . P
Tarsndson Village
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-.':.’-v L e L‘;CL ® 3
Ry
R VS A
Ty TEOUY niorg
; UY N&Bnsl
loviryg
n .. ) L Lor- Y 3o
Vo Lowont rotien Jows helling
b |

BIE &

e e
A had any resnect a
Y

e would't want So live In a Ohr!

Wihe dirty swine. I I 2V T 'ot the
moniey and nacossary equipnment, I'1

o

dunic bastards olfflce to hell.

i mean iﬂ'

It is noted the above 1ettow bears a return. addr
of "Bamandson Villacs 2alt, ¥dJ" This orobably. réfnrd Lo_
Bdmondzon Village which is more or less a secticn of Balti-
more ULty wnich is referred tOAby.thLS namo o

i
{
L

1y, SAITDLAR Bd”lg“d that .at the above dinner thorn
uere wooroximaie ly 500 rersons orssent. ApproAJmufoly 350
wore wen who nald Qlﬁ.OO o nlate and the e2maining versons
gore romen who only had e pay 2.00 2 nlate. s Acbually as

PRI

T o 3 08 .- T [JE A A S = 2
far oo e Smows b veoh mojority of the parsons present
o TN o oas S ~ S 202 e
ware rwnbors of their oun oonurngaULQJ.

e SAIDLER related that during the entire ,
zvening the audlence uas very receptive. : snd enthusiastic
zwgurdinb Hr. GOLDEIN's talk. There was ne incident at:-all
durlng the entire evening at the Loxd Baltimore Hotel that
‘any of the versons oresent showed a’ hostile: attitude to
My, GOLO s talk.  He 8dV¢99d, however, thélaffair roceivnd
excellont, newspapsr, radic, and television coverage,- and
that the Baltimore Sun on March 13, 1959, carvried a fairly

good account of the specch made by ir. GOLDEN.
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Moy SANDLER congenved bhoen Lo Lio ezl
that vir. GOLDES is "wvey, Liveral ir 2iz oo 7 ol olEs
and that 1n his speech, z porbion of iv . z:l7 L7 1% IitT
that he "oppones seeresating Lo zny form
Fr, SANDLER sugzested that perhars s -2 017
who wrote the letter would nave beern more 1lilielr - 2793

read an account of Mr. GOLDEN's speech ir. the Dal.-.-:m
napers than to have been at the dinner in persor.

bir, SANDLER advised tha® rne nas rno ides
whio could have written instant letter, however, of

the ollowing information for wnatever valuve 1t mis-nt :

foy
AR (R 4
i 1
oty

i
(31

m

Approximately three mmonths prior 4. 4he aosu
dirner, there were newspaper acvertisements rgcal

parers concerning the appearance of Mr, GCIJ at the a2
dinner., Shortly after the appearance of tre first adver
tisements, a typed letter wac sent to the Erotherhood ¢

14 RN

¢
N
I

C

Temple Oheb Shalom. This letter was signed by an attor. = :
GEORGE WASHINGTON WILLIALS,] Baltir- —t b6 §
Maryland. The letter consiST€Q Of approximately two or b7c

three poorly typed pagées with some misspellings.

: The sPnder of’ the letter had apparently seen the
advertisements regarding the appearance in Baltimore of
¥Mr., GOLDEN and the general tenor of the letter wag that
the uenaer objected to Mr. GOLDEN coming to: Baltlmore 1.7
speak. le recalls that the sender made some comments *r Y
¥r. GOLDEN was attempting to "mongrelize all the praceas
According to Mr. SANDLER, he recalled that the sender o/
this letter commented Lhat the "Jews" were as gullty of
cdiscrimiration as any "non-Jew', as they lkept torether
and did not marry often outgside their own falth,

Mr, SANDLER advilsed that it is possible that he
nisht still have this letter at his home, however, hic
initial'efforts to locate 1t have met with negative resultc.

, He re]ated that this was the only time that the
%ﬂotberhood had evar received any .type of criticism- for
having Mr. GOLDEN as a speaker. His first reaction to
recelving the abhove ‘letter was to contact Mr. WILLIAMS and
invite him to the ditner. where he might participate in -open
discussion. However, before contdctlng him; he: contacted
his brother, At“orncy EDJ.LIL_SLUIDLER, who HF‘PP noting
WILLIANMS' address as being rea Lged

< vus‘
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X oro-sansrazation ; ~ 0 Bouthern
i tovernors Conference backing for a school in-~
I tegration sult he hopes to take to the Suprems .
" Court, 3
3 "ir. Williams called his letter 5
3 Yan answer to Governor Moﬂeldil' who urged
: the governors to assert leadersiip toward in- &
3 tepration, :
5 "He seid he 1s 'thinking of resur- !
rectingt a 1956 test case. %
1
"He charged thot the Federal Government :
: iz 'determined to mongrelize this country! and ok
said MHarylanderc oopose integration but are ;
"asmothered by polibtlcal- clllhln, voliticlang who
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